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WASHINGTON 

IMPORTANt': This report wiU be compiled in triplicate b)• udt Army Air F«~s c!lganization within 48 ho'Jrs of tht'l lime 
' ' an aircraft i.s officially reported missing. 

1. ORGANIZATION: LOCAnoN· AAf STA 10 APO 557 coaMAiiD oR MR FOact: 8TH Af 
GROUP 305TH BOMB H : SQUADRON 422ND BOMB ~ttpACHMENT-~=:--:-:-:-:-==---

2. SPECIFY: POINT or DEPARTURE-CHELVESTON, ENGLAND _; couRSE I NDEF' IN I TE 
INTEI4DED DI!STUIATION BOHI EN, GERMANY ; TYPE OF NISSJONHEAVY BOMBARDMENT 

. 3 _WEATHER CONDJTIONS AN.D VISIBiliTY AT TIME OF CRASH OR WHEI\ LAST REPORTED· 
NIL Low OR MEDo CLOUDS.o/10 TO THIN CIRROSTRATUS.DOW~ VfSIBILITY_2_0 __ M_I_LE-S 

4. GIVE: (A) DATU 6 AUG 44 TIME 1007 HRS. ; AND Ll'::ATION OF LAST KNOWN 

WHEREABOUTS OF MISSING AIRCRAFT 504tiN-1 050£ ·---------
(9> SPECIFY WHETHER J( > LAST SIGHTED: ( ) LAST CONTACTED BY RAl':O; 

( > FORCED DOWN: < > SEEN TO CRASH: OR ( > INFORMATION NOT AV~ ILABL.E. 

5. AIRCRAFT WAS LOST. OR IS BELIEVED TO HAVE BEEN LOST. AS A 11ESULT OF <CHECK ONLY 

ONE>: ( J ENEMY AIRCRAFT; eX> ENEMY ANTI· AIRCRAFT; ( ) OTHER CIRCUMSiA,ICES AS 

Fouow~·~-----------------------------------------·------~·---------------
6. AIRCRAFT: TYPE. MODEL AND SERIES 8-17G · AA.F SERIAL No___lt~ -..6:acil---
7. SEWNGl~S: :tYPE. MODEL ~tll;> SERIESy,R-1820.!..9~ - . [!['.'f ~l;~lj\L NO. W·----

-04:! 1111. (8) ~-02 13at 1 CCJ S!f 020337 CD) ::;w-~,.,~..;;..l2;;;.0~J.L-.------
8. INSTALLED wEAPoNs <FURNisH saow MAKE. TYPE AND sERIAL NUMBEru SEE A -~r Acf1Eo SHEET 

CAl B CC> CDl-----·---
(£) CF CGJ Hl ____ _ 

9. THE PERSONS USTED BELOW WERE REPORThD AS: CA> BATTLE CASUALTY MIJ ___ _ 
OR CBJ NON-BATTLE CASUALTY 

10. NUMBER OF 'PERSONS ABOARD AIRCRAFT: CREW 9' · PASSENGERS Q : TOTA1..___9.._ __ _ 

(Starting with pilot, furnish the following perticulars: If more than 11 persons ware aboard eirc.~aft, lisf h ·lilar 
particulars on separate sheet and aHad! original to this form) 

NAl4E IN FUU SERIAL 
CREW POSmON CLAST NAME FIRST> RANK NUMBER STATU;"'--=-----

( t> PILOT BETZ. OA RRELL V. 2/L T Q-7'561 '56 EUS 
c 2, CO-PILOT PETERSON. LOU t s F' /0 T-2254 K I A 

-,=a~,~NA~V~----~Z~E~C~H~.T=H~E~OOO~~R~E==R-.---~2~/lLT=---~o-~~1~1,~:2=!t~----~~t~A~----

ul ROMR MAUZY .JAMES E. 2/LT - 0- 7269~ ~I A 
cs• RAO.OPR. BRANNAN. THOMAS J. T/SGT -::·:n':>21 R: I< fA 
(6) TOP T. GUN oaaR,EN._ RICHARD D~ TLSGT 246~ tO l\IA 
<7) BALL T.GUN OUNN.WILLIAM D. 5/SGT ~y~~ -cg >i> KI~A ___ _ 
(8J TAIL GUN MICHALSKf.JOSEPH B.S/SGT ":.~700H>I:> KIA 
< 9 • R. W. GUN MAJOR., CHARLES A.. 5/SGT ilf')~q~qjS K I A 

(10) 

uu 
·t t. IDENTIFY BELOW THOSE PERSONS WHO ARE BELIEVED TO HAVE LAST KNOWLEDGE OF AIRCRAFT. 

AND CHECK APPROPRIATE COLUMN TO INDICATE BASIS FOR SAME: 

NAME IN FULL 
Q.AST NAME FIRSll 

c I, CORRADO~ fRANK A a 

(2. 

C3J 

RANK 

E/0 

SERIAL CONTACTED 
BY 

NUMBER RADIO 

T-122577 

LAST 
SIGHTED 

X 

SAW 

CRASH 

SAW FORCED 
LANDING 

12. IF PERSONNEL ARE BELIEVED TO HAVE SliRVlVED. ANSWER YES TO ONE OF THE FOLLOWING 
STATEMENTS: tA) PARACHUTES WERE USED ; (8, PERSONS WERE SEEN WALKING AWAY FROM SCENE 

0::" CRASH • OR fCJ ANY OTtiER REASON <SPECIFY)-------------------

13. ATTACH EYEWITNESS DESCRIPTION OF CRASH. FORCED LANDING. OR OTHER CIRCUMSTANCES 
PERTAINING TO MISSING AIRCRAFT. SEE ATTACHED SHEET 

14. AlTA~ AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH. MAP. CHART. OR SKETCH. SHOWING APPROXIMATE LOCATION 
WHERE AIRCRAFT ~AS LAST SEEN. 

15. AlTACH A DESCRIPTION OF THE EXTENT OF SEARCH. IF ANY. AND GIVE NAME, RANK AND SEPJAL 
NUMBER OF OFFICER IN CHARG.~:.E---..!.:N~O~N~.~~E.__ _______________ _ 

19 AUG 1944 • /S/ FRED c. PETTEEP 
(Date of Report) (Signature ol Preparing Officer} 
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Lt.r- I WAI::il 
RICHT WAIST 
R t·GfiT TAIL 

' LEfT TAIL 
RIGHT BALL TURRET . 
LErT BALL TURRET 
RIGHT CHIN TURRET 
LEfT CHIN TURRET 
RIGHT TOP TURRET 
LEfT TOP TURRET 
NOSE GUN 

COLT .. 
fRIGIDAIRE 

" 
KELSEY HAYES 
fRIGIDAIRE 

tl 

HI STANDARD 
KELSEY HAYES 
fRfG,OAIRE 
H f STAJ\()ARO 

fOLLOW I NG IS EXTRACTED fROM I NTELL f GENCE INTERROGATION REPORT: 

A/C NO .. .44-63<>4 WAS HIT BY fLAK IN THE lEfT WING, BUT NO fiRE WAS 
OBSERVED. THE AIRPLANE SPUN ~ARO, AND NO PARACHUTES WERE SEENo 

A TRUE EXTRACT COPY. 

RVS 

fRANK A. CORRAD0/5/ 
FRANK A. CORRAOO/T/ 
F /0, 364TH 80M3 SQ 

FRED C. PETTEE 
CAPTAIN, AIR CORPS 
ASST. BASE AOJUT AN1" 

~ 
i . 

I 
' . 



P At:·KAG E OESCR I PHON 

. +! I ·, ..,.--
1--f ~ ~--V•I\....-r' ' 

Belt 
BEL:, HON8T fRO J(QNET) 
Clot.h, wash 
coats 
Footwear, Pr. 

Headwear 
Jackets 
OV~oats 

Scarl.s 
Shi:rts 
socks, P.r. 

Ties 

T~~ls 

Tro"sers, Pr. 
Pr. 
r 

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU IMVEMTORY 

Brushes 
QANERAS 
Glasses 
Knives 
Lighters 

NI.M... 
Re~ f-ount a in 
Pencil, , ~hanlcal 
r- ipes 
t?ILrqTOUS ARfiWti§ 

. RIBBQ~-· D&CQR:A.'fiON 
Iii~~ 
1cbecco 
Toilet .«rt ·icles 

ATTACHMENTS 

MISSING 

P.o.w • 

ORIG. NO. ,., 
bF PKGS. .._,.. I 
~!...---,, 

BOX 
NO. 
SHEET I ....,..,.. \ 

I 
P .. ~ j 

OF "S'H£ETS · 

.. I 

BAG~ CLO!!B .J)R 'lRAYla! I f-­
,w, NLD,l1N£LHORET: (<'/ c.,. . 
case ! 

Foo~er 1__,---· 
KI'l I SEfl, !!L'l .• ~ fiRI':IJIG : 
BOOKS . 
Books, Address 
Books, Pi lot Log 

Dllfl,W--li'OR P{[RJ 
1ILJ3 
Let .ters 
Papers, Pei"'Sona l 
Photos 
Shoe Shine Articles 
SHORt SNOR!Q 
SOf!YENIRS . J 

SOf!VEJIIB NORBY :t 

' • .., 1o.;' •,; I 

j 

. 
~~Wii,....!U.~--, 

~--i 
1'\ IAOV 1 



-K-a:rt:Sas city l., i~ J..a sourl. 

S!JBJECT : Report. of transaction in disposi::lf o·f the effects · of 

, ... 11_, ..,, • : _. , • . ,Z,.'!'ea. E.,. ~J;U: "* 1 •. · •~_,.,. .... =_, . ... •.t..., · 'c . , ~269~ .. . :-r--late a 
:o··· tlft:ttne of deceased (Army -er..&a.l Number 1 

, _ _M.r Qorps Ytho died 
------ ~r£ani~ation, Army or Service) 

on the -""'-day of A t 
..1.L' ll t_.US 

TO The Adjutant General-, War Deon.rt"'ent, 1~a:>hington 25, D .. C. 

l. Complying nJith A. :'! . 112 , a SU!'l!'"!ary Court - !'ku· tial, conv~d at Y.ansas City 
fJn . Pursuant to s.o ., 228 Hq ., KCQM Denot , dat-ed 25 Sa_:Jternber 1943, · for the pur ­
posG of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier , or p9rson subj0ct to 
military law, re :)orts that : 

a . No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at 
decedents ca·nn or quarters , effects of decedent were for warded to this. Su;nmary 
Court - Martial. 

b . Local debtors owed decedent 's estate t ae~ _, of which the· sum of . 
$ was collected . (If nothing was found due or cOiiected , stc1.te rrNone" ; .r.~rdf; 
oth\W\*H'se attach i ternized statement of suns owing o..nd collected. ) (Inc-L . _____ . ) ~':.,:~~;~ 

c. Decedent owed undisnut ~cl loc ~tl c.recliwr.s the sll'n of l . ___ .....,-...,..~-. ~ (~~ 
which has been ;.:>aid by the SU'TI".l::lry Court -~1artial _frQm funds of dece;dent . See 
inclpsed receipt , Inc~ . ________ ) 

~· d. Disposition of deced~nt's effccis (less money paid creditors, if any) 
has been r:l'lde by the Su'"'lm~y Court- !in:rtial ':Jy transr:~i t tal tnrout;h the Quartermaster 
Corns, at Govern:cnt exT)e::J se to nerson .f::mnd ~ntitled (See Su:n"lary Co.urt-?Tarti.:.t l 
FD 'DirJG below) 

FlFD2:!'lG 

Before- a Sul'l'!mary Cou.rt - Uarti.1-l '·rh.ich con'Jencd at · Id.ns:1s City , i'lisscuri, on 

_, pursuant to Special Orders 223, Headquarters 

KCQH D-;oot, dated 25 Senternber 194.3, the al'Jplic :.::.t ion cr affidavit of 

--~•aPP*ITw-l .. aa.-•••-•--•~~~•~,-----------------for the offocts of tho nbcve-n~"lcd do-

. '; .'· ~~ 

j ceased soldier , or person subject to military l n.rf , no': in the possBss.ion of the 

I I United St:1tes , '.'Ji th other r elevt.J.nt evidence, w ·:t5 duly consider ed; 

. ! 
' Whereupon, this Sum'lary Cou.rt -M~tinl finds tktt, unc'l.er the provi·sions of 

... ,.w. 112 , laae~ a. LuZJ of 
~arne of p~rson found ent itled) 

• 
----~--~------- ~----------~--- ----~·-------~--AP~l~a~t~t~e~m~o~uuthML~·-------------StJ.te of 

(NuMber, Street or Avcmt;.G) (Cit;r , To·11n or Village) 

.. is the; ---......---- _.c;.;tt.er 
(R0lationship or Capacity) 

of the .. 9" 

a bore - naMed decedent and ap-pe~s to be enti tloo to r ecei'Ve his or ho3r effects . 



i . 

... 

422nd BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON (H) AAF 
305th BOL!BARDMENT GROUP (H) AAF 

APO 557 

SUBJECT: Inventory of Effects. 

TO Eff ects ~uartermas ter, ETOUSA• APO 607• U.S; Armf 

1. Submitted here~th in accordance with i ~structians contained in 

--~A~WVMW~A~~o.trL-~a~oL-~.--~f~----------' dated ---2~f~,~OcA· ~t~o~h~e~t•~'~·941~· ~-~----­
the Inventory of Effects of: 

(Rank) 

STATUS: --:--'~_.,i!.,;_;;tl.;;;;cbtg;;;.;· --~i&.;;;;...:; .. ;::;;;..;;t;..:;i:.:.:Oll;;;:;:.__. ___ ~----Da te of Stat us 

a. Class I Effects 
Numper Article$ 

a 
1 
1 
1 
1 

~i·-pr 
1 . 
lf 
1 r 
l 
1 pr 
1 
1 
5 
u 
ll pr 
2. pr 
2 
6 · 
l pr ... "!! 
1pr· 
1~ pr 

. 1 
1 
2 
l 
G 
1 
l 

Arti~les 

is 



,. 
' ! 

I 
I 

.• .· 

b. Class II Asse-ts ; e .ncloseci herewi t h 

(1) Eoney: u .. s . 'lf.ficia.'l Check llo. 

· · ' {2 ) . ~d L-t. J 

had a bank ace ount i n t hi s The a tre at lllou 

t ' 

------~l~Ja~n~ae~v~f~. ~-------~-----

Ba.nk Location of Bank . 

(3) Following is a list of knovm debtors and creditors: · - -·-- ::-..... ~ _ . .., ..... ,...;. .. ~~· ~- .... 
(a) Debtors _____ o_ru ___________ ~--'---------Amount ___ _ 

Amount 
-----------------------------------~-- ---~-

(b) Creditors Br.:m.. A.lnount 
T---------------------------~--- --~--

A:nount 

The name and addres_s oi'~ the desi~ated be.na.ficia:ry 
~. Ia.. G. l!&~ '(~) ' 

is: 

821 " 4v•. 
lfd;s.tDt,OU' ll•bn.ska 

(5) Net Assets do not exceed ~ 500 . 

( 6) nemarks; NOl'.le 

\ ~ 

2. I certify that the foregoing . inventory comprises all the effects of the 

person whose name· appears ab0ve. The class I peTsona~ effects were delivere• 

on &8 August_ 194,4 to: !3ae:9,- ·~. Station No• 105• 0 561. 
! 
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' BAY 

PALLET 

I 
BOX 

TALLY 

28 

'" 
8634 TYPE OF PKG. 

WHSE. SPACE 
INVENTORIED 

BO:X 
·1 Foi1JI 41 

~--------------------------~---

2694 

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY -
29 12 8634 

TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED 

BOX 
.. 

• ~rm 41 

, NAME MAUzy I lAMES E. I fJI. 

~~ ~~~ 
y~ 

BOX 

I 
· TALL¥ 

8634 
INVENTORIED 

28 I 
PALLET 

19 

BAY 

TYPE OF PKG. 
WHSE. SPACE 

BOX 

•rm 48 
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ARMY SERVICE F ORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT / 
6 01 HARD ES TY AVENU E 

KANSAS C I TY 1. M I SSOUR I 
R'l'B:R: 11 -
February 11, 1946 

187258 
IN R EPLY REFER T O·---·-· -

! . 
•rs. James 0. •uzy / 
Plattsmouth, lebr~ 

Dl:la.r lr.s. .WIITl 

ToUl" letter to the War Department ba• been re.terred· 
to thia Bureau. 1>7· tha Quarte~ster General for reply re- .,...--· 
garQ.ing ~be p.tra'?nal etteota belongibg to your son, Second 
Lieutenant iaue &~ •us,.. 

lt is regretted that wa have ~o information re- ~ 
gard1ng the ring· aboat Which yqu inquire. 111 ot hle 
property receivsd heT"e •• tOl"nrded. to your husband at the 
e.'bcwe addrese~. 

In tbe event additional property is reoei v&d here 
at a later date, prompt disposition will be made. 

Yours ver,- trul7, 

BARRY HIUIEO I 
2nd Lt. , Qa'l 

I 

Chiet, Correspondence Branoh 



S.N. o-772 694 

In view of the fact that the limy Ef'fecta Bureau, :Kansu City 
~artermaster Depot, 601 Hardesty Av~nue, Kansas City l, Miesouri. haa 
been desit;nated to receive and ship p8rsonttl ef.fects o f militnry paraon­
nel who d'iecl over••··~ a copy of your letter has been forwa.rded to that 
off ice for direct reply to eliminate duplicatio.n of effort. 

FOR TIC A.CUNG THL QUAR1'ERMASTER GENERAL: 

- 2 -

Sincerely :your~, 

~ L. PREIDl 
Major • Ql,fC 
Assistant 



• 

Address Reply To 
THE ~UAHTEHMAS TER GENERAL 
Attention~ Memorial Di viaion 

Mr • Jamea; Go Ra.w;y 
Plattsmouth. Nsbraska 

J i'il 

tNQUlKf CLB 

l February 1946 

Your letter to !be ~ut&Dt General conoernint your aon. the late 
Second Lieutenant J~e E. aucy. haa been rererred to this orf1ce. 

The VJar Department antioipa't;ea that. in the aar t'tlture, authority 
will be granted to return at Oo~ent .. expenee, tlw remain• of tho•• 
who c11ed overaeu to a final reatlng place •• aeleoted by the nerl of 
kin. Up-on receipt of euoh authority. the War Department. throut;h thb 

· o.ffioe, will .furniah f'u.ll in.f01'1XlJLtion to the proper next of' kill &nd 
solicit their desires. It sh~l;L}.d · be reali&(ld the.t this mi•aion aa a 
whole is wo.r ld-wide in eoope and of neoesttity tiae-oon11wdn • but you 
may rest a&aured that tb.Ls offlo• fully appreoiatos y0ur desires. and 
will do everythiQt in ite po1rer to f'ul.N.ll than e.t h earlieat poasibl 
date. 

ReJIUiine will he die.interrod u« '•hipped tc the plaoe {tDlm or city) 
designated by the legal next ot kin at &avernment pxpenee. Existing 
regula.tione provtde for an allowano not tp ezceed .00 tor xpeneee 
incident to interment inaurr•d after rem.1n& arrive a~ the de•ttnatlon 
designated. · F:scept in thoae ciaees 1ft'ier remaine ar shipped direct to 
a at1ona\.- Cemetery. a relative will ~e. e the ~rervioes of the receiving 
undertaker and. be reaponaibl tor pa.yaettt or hili bi11. Govenunent inter­
mE?nt al1owauoe Will be J*ld t-o ~ per-eon Who a.a _ euoh .reaponaibil.ity 
and instructions oonoernirag •ppltoa:t1on for thia allowance will be .furnished 
at the t.ime the remai~a ~• li'h1p~ h.o111e. In thoae e•sea where the remaJ..na 
are ahtpped direct to • nattonal Olll!let ry • th 1CT Department will ~·&• 
a receiving Wld&rtaker at -. cost not in ex~-~~ of oo.oo and wi.ll p :y his 
bill. 

Reference 1e made 1>o lett r .Q.e.ted J.6 October 19.-6 i.n whi..oh you nre 
informed that an investigation wa~; bcins ma.d.e reG&t"diQg pur on' e bonds. 
ilowttver • we are &£;e.in fonraraillg a OO.P7 Of JOUr letter to the Annf ·ar 
Bond Office. &66 We&t Adame Street~ Ch1~go. Illibo1•• for thie lnfo~a­
.tio.n • 
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MAUZY DRUG COMPANY 
JAS. G. MAUZY PH . G., PROPRIETOR 

PLATTSMOUTH . NEBRASKA 
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MAUZY DRUG COMPANY 
JAS. G . . MAUZY PH. G .. PROPRIETOR 

PLATTSMOUTH , NEBRASKA ' 
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MAUZY DRUG COMPANY 
JAS. G. MAUZY PH . G .. PROPRIETOR 

PLATTSMOUTH . NEBRASKA 
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MAUZY DRUG COMPANY 
JAS. G. MA~ZY PH . G .. PROPRIETOR 

PLATTSMOUTH , NEBRASKA 
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MAUZY DRUG COMPANY 
JAS. G. MAUZY PH . G .. PROPRIETOR 

PLATTSMOUTH , NEBRASKA 



MAUZY DRUG COMPANY 
JAS. G. MAUZY PH . G., PROPRIETOR 

PLATTSMOUTH , NEBRASKA 
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War Department 
Washington, D. C. 

Dear Sir: 

MAUZY DHUG COMPANY 
JAS. G. MAUZY Ph. G. Proplietor 

Plattsr:outh, Nebraska 

Jan 2nd, 1946 

Back in Sept. I wrote you regarding two bonds (50.00 and 2500) -that 
was purchased by my son (Lt J. E. Mauzy 0-772 694) when he was in England. 
But they have never been rece~ved: The 25.00 the one is No 200. 

Station 105 Date Aug 15, 1944 
Registered Bond in name of wr. James E. Manzy 
Co-Owner - :Mrs. Alpha G. Llan~y 
Signed by James A. McGraw Jr. 

The $50.00 one is No 199 to made out the same as the above one. 
Both were gotten Au~ 15, 1944 and on Aug 16, 1944: he and his crew 

went on a mi~sion and never came back. 
You wrote me that JrOU would try and locate these bonds. But with 

so much to do--- you probably have forgotten all ~bout them. 

They aren't transferable -- so I can't understand what could have 
happened t o them. 

The 2 receipts were among his personal belongings that oame back. 
Otherwise we wouldn't have known about it. 

Would appreciate it very much if this could be taken care of. 

Another thing I am anzious to know and that is if one has the bodys o; 
their son ,returned to this country do they have to pay or does the government 
take oar.e o·f that end of it. ; 

Why I ask is I ~ anziou!> to have my son' s body brought back. Re was 
our only child. We hati a drug store but due to his death -- We Ma.n~;y grieved 
and worried so -- that he has been in bed since last Ma.!:'oh . The Dr. ••ys he 
can never work again. fie were compelled to sell the store at a great loss and 
with s~okness -- medicine and Dootor bills I•m afraid it won't la6t very lo~. 

I£ l could get aUt and work but he needs me. So I've been wondering if 
we would have to pay to have his boqy sent back -- how much would it oostf 
Iva had so many mothers say that t hey would like to have their boya bodys sent 
home but they couldn't afford it. I don't think there is a mother who wouldn't 

\ , 'Want their son back. 

'\, -~ t A ;I Then one more thing I am anxious to clear up while r•m at it. Several of .:y the mothers in Jimmie's crew have reoei ved rings or braoellts that belonged 
· to their boys. One mother wrote to Kansas City ~1d asked where her boys ring 

\l came from and they told her the German government had turned it over. Yet, 
some of the ot~rs (in the same crew) wrote and asked and they were told "From 
Englfllld). If they came from England -- *hlly didn't they come with their personal 

- "" J-v\d ~) 
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belongings . They all rec'd them ·about the same time. And then I 
wonder--- Why don't we receive Jimmies . ring?. All the other mothers 
have rec'd rings that their boys wore. The wif e of the one rec'd 
her husbands wedding rin€, and she wrote that he never tool: his 
wedding ring off. 

7he.nki nt; you for e.ll your trouble in reading thi s long letter and 
thankinr yo in advance for answering it. 

Happy New Yee.r To You All 

Yours Truly, 

Mrs . James G. :Manzy 
Platt smouth, Nebr. 
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

187.258 //. 

SOl HARDESTY AVENUE 

KANSAS CITY 1. MISSOURI 

RTB:!'R :nw 
September 121 1945 

---------
IN REPLY REFER TO~ 

v/~·, 
Mrs. James Uauzy / 
Plattsmouth, Nebraska 

Pear Mrs. Mauzy 1 

This reters to your recent inquiry concerning the pers ;:,nal / . 
effects or your son, Second Lieutenant, James E. Mauzy. 

This Bureau forwarded you only the bond receipts. For 
:f'Urther inf ormation regarding bonds it is suggested that yoll write 
to the War Bond Division, Off1o~ of the Ohiet of Finance, 36G West 
Adams Rtr~et, Chicago, Illinois. The package forwarded to you by · 
Registered Mail contained an Air Hetal4 

It 1e regpetted that the other items about which you inquired ~ 
were not received. All of. his property received et this Bureall has 
been sent you. 

So that ~·ou may better understa nd the a1N'1oult1es encountered 
in the recovery of perso~al effects, I ~ tnclcsing an information 
circular on the sul)j<e~ • ·' 

I wish to assure you that in the event additional property is 
received at a l ater date, it will be forwarded promptly. 

1 Incl 
Form 51 

Yours very trul y, 

HARRY NIEMIEC 
2nd Lt. , QIIO 
~I 

Ch1ef 1 Correspondenc~ Branch t\f\·.}./ 

r--
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• .Tomes G. lllmzy 
Plattsmouth. Nebraska 

Dear Mr. ll!mt;ys 

R'fB!JF'H!CC 
August 4:, 194.5 

'rhe ·.Army Effects Bu:reau has ncai '184 SOlie e.4d1t10Dal 
property or· )'DU' eon., SecOD1 LieU'tene.nt 3ama E. llauzT • 

""-•- e:re inclOsed ·two receipb -ror the purchase ot 
vnu,- bo!l1s. OD WU1.aD4 '0211 'Power~ Attorney, which were t.ncluded 
1n these· •ff.ect:a. 4ftle remtni!e or the pxoope.r\7., contained in 
cme carton, l.s bei"DS torwarded to you. In e441 tion_. a medal which 
1RMf a~ .h1m is b&iDB sent.. UDde%' separate cOYer • by re.glstered 
me11. 'U a.ll'VU7 Is J1ot lEAe wt1hin thirty dayu trom thiB 4at • 

~ 
please Jl:OtU!r • ., that tre.eer- act-i"on 1lliY be 1Dstituted. 

Ae pre'rtatUI~ J.D4:1ce.tect. personal. property 1s trans­
m1tte4 by tb.la :SU.Su ~r 4tBtrlbutiol1 eccor41n.g to the laWi o-r the 
state ot the ottt-.r•• legal rea1.481lce • 

• Ino.la­
Beoaipt.s (2) . 
•w 
PoaJ- ot .ltttor_,. 

p,. ~ IDOB 
1st L •• QJ.C 
0ff1o:er-1n-Glmrge 
s:r Unit 
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:,1aut:y • J aaea I. 
S .. N. 0 77~ 6il6 

Mra. J elllel M.a.uq 
Pl~ttsmouth, Nebraaka 

Dear 1-i rs. l-4auql 

25 Aupst 1945 

Your le~ ~..- hae bttea to~ 'o 'hie ottlo-e tor neceuary '!"epl.J' 
.rele.tive to the 'bu:rl.d of your !!on, · th$ l.e.te Second 11eut. J~n E. 
Maney. 

!Ehe Qt:ticd.el ftl~Ori o.t lll't n\ ~ee>1 n4 l• thla offio ~h~ 
t!le American Le t1011.., :Bem, Swi •el"land t'r011 ~· ~ftJ&a Go n:~~~.ent 
alton thAt the _ lti.tu af 70u h were tnt rG4 ~ Vollf'a.d.isro..r~. 
G--e~ th1s btl.rial iut'cru.tio. 'Jt.o!• not )'e~ bee.n Yel'1!'1sd. 'Dy 3U!' A•el 
F-orcas. Rowe"~r-.,r. you will 'be ll9 ift.e4 vllea •• ••.l"lfioa.tta S.t aad.e 
and these rema1 • at\11 be oonceu:\J18.kcl i~ ~ at'\ab11tlhe4 AJimCMl 0 aete17 .. ,. 

, eop1 ot T<l\U' l.•ttel' hal ~ to.N&rtle! \D t~ AJ!'J'It'f Pltfecte 
Bureau, Kansas gs.-., Qwwte:&"'lU••r Depot. lu.•a O!t7 l.. Hiaeouri, for 
d.!reet rcpl.¥ w TOli u 1illa• oftlo hae bean dedpatttd ~o rec~lYe and 
'a~ip the pers:oJUil e!i'ect~t of our deoea.sed. milt tS,l7 p•r•onnel outsU.e 
ibe United Sta\e•• 

!hi s office regre1;e.., 1111ott"l'lll7' the dol~ iA anewnnc 10lU' l.et.,v 
and vishe.s to ~xt$D4. t.to• a..,.. cvapa.tbr in the ).o08 or your •on. 

P'OR T1tE QP'~ QIHI:BAL: 

AZ'RUJl It. WAll& 
Oalonel, Ql!tO 
Atd'8ta:a\ 

c 
.~ 

' r ' 

Y .. 
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Rt:. F a~ iun ---- . 

Remains previously buried in civilian cemetery 
at vollradisrodaJGermany (»,..r5l/J-66 1:2$0~000) 

Lm H. LAJ4PRE6HT 
US DA. CIV IS 

oo~s>~ 

CLYDE V. IWU.S<E 
WOJG USA 
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(kYve No. 

l2l 

' . 



'•' 

• 

.. 

Ge rmany M 51 
24?9 

r---~ 

I;V 

Civtlt·c·;; l t. .. n; efe')/ 

t·· '( /.;_ !( ,4 f) I SROD J) 
,A1.!:J-l/J 66;> ~ So

1 
oro 

·-- . .. -- . -· . 

(\ 

' ( J 
.' ll ~ 

( ' l 
--1 . 

, ' i, t i\ t c ; [l I 

..j 

I 

Evacuation Number 
1!1' 9821 

I 
(' 

6rdc 

' 
i 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I t l 

!lF 9621 ! I 
r- ··· - - :--1 1 
i 9620 ; i 
'· _.__ ----. · I 

; 9619 1 i 
f- - - - - ·---·---! I 

i 9618 i! 
?------ -j I 

!__ 9617 _: ! 

i 9616 '--- .. 
9615: 

r· ·------- • 

9614 :-

r. 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

l 
I 

I 
I 

I 

i 

I 
I 
! 

j 
I 
I 

I 

l 
?I ....... 
'-) 
'-
~ 
<:( 
:r , 

- I 

~ : 

....a ! 
~ ; 
. I 
~ ; 

I 

I ! I. -- .. -· ·- ·-·· . . . . 
·--- -------· ··- ·----------- I 

- -- ----- - -



.E~- · 

ARMY SI!:RVICE I"ORCI!:S 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 
eot HARDEeTY AVENUK 

KANSAS CITY 11 MISSOURI 

IN REPLY REFER TJ,.87 f 258 
GBG:FR:bjm ~ 

)lay 29, 1945 

• 

llrs • .Tames G. llausy / 
Platt:~~~~~.outh, Nebraska/ 

I near Mrs. l!aUZ)": 1 

This acknowledges your letter ·of May 10 regarding the / 
persOBal ettects of yOUl" son, Second Lieutenant J"ames E. Mauzy. 

/_..; 
I /1 

As yet th1w Bureau has not r eceived· any property I 
belong1n.g to Lieutenant Mauzy,. , I am 811-re you realize the dit'f1 ... 
cultles encountered 1n tre.nspoltation durblg war times and the 
moy unexpla1Dable causes that delay shipment fram theater..e -of 
operation. J 

Upon . r e.ceipt of Lieutenant Mauzy's property, you w1 l.l 
be not i fied promptly. 

Yours very t ruly, 

HARRY NIEMI~ 
2nd Lt. Q. M.C. 

Chief, Correspondence Branch 



/ 

• 

/ 
187258 

/ 
.~·· 

JBY: va: es 1/ 
March 12, 1945 

'!he. JraT -~~. lS11.N&ll ha.e no.t rece1wd aq 
pro~y of LiMtten.ant ·busy al.D-oe Jrl'itilDg 74U on December 
30. 194-4. lkl8 ~o the huar4t of th:e sea aDd. the maq 
d1!!icult1ea in tr&liU5port.ation. o-r propar~ .troa oTe:r-seas, 1 t 
1 s iapo.asible ~o detend.s:le accurately when ~.fech will 
arriYa here. 

/ 
Tou. are a11sured that U SJJ:¥ of Liw.tena:At Mau:zy- 1 s 

belongi.Dgs are reae1"Ud hare.. proap:t ~spo.slt1-on wi).l be 
aade. 

/ 
l. A. IOKJU.'RD! 
Capk.ln Q.M.C. 

Afli•~.ant 
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

IN REPLY REFER TO'l8'f. 258 C 

Mrs • James Mauzy 
Plattsmou~. Nebraska 

Dear Mrs. Mauzy.: 

1 801 HARDESTY A.VItNUK 

KANSAS CITY I , MISSOURI 

JRM :VC:cly 
December 30• 1944 

k · 
!h:b re-~ns 1m your Tit-m-A etter i.DquJ.ring abat the 

pemonal e:N'eets of -~ e~.::-Li~tena.nt Jemee E. Mauzy. / 

I am twrry te npor't t hat the A.rstl8 El'.tt.o1is Bun.au has 
not 7Bt reotJ'ived (my f'4 y.cur scm."'• propert;r,. ~ is 
inclose-d en inf'ormation ciroular 'Whic-h wUl gt.,.. you ·saae 
idea or the ~ ~h 11119" elapse bator& personal ef'fe:ctts 
arrive here 1'niD. o-nn-seaa 

'You will new .~ ~Fh Z f!4 the otrcular' ialat 
this Burem -•. Certain into:n.1dcn i:n or4c' to ..X. di•­
pcad.tiOl or p~ Y<n,., fttr.nish .th4J J~ inf'~ 
ua't:im at this .the-, it ·yen Wish~ ,so that ,-oar 110!l1 e efl'e.ct.a 
ma.y be forwarde-d pr011.ptl.l1 upen reowi.pt here. 

For your oOl'l'V"eni~e_. thM~e is incl.ud a aldt-addresse:d 
reinrn '6U'V"81~ whieth ~e no ~. 

I , wiel:a t.o tmpre.s• my alncare re-gret ~ the clrc~• 
~:tit)g 'tlds oo:t r resp;:pdepoe. 

2 Iacb­
Fmu ?6 
Env-elope 

Yan-.a v:«r¥ ~. 

/ 
B. B. FR!ESB 

Adm1nistrati ve As·s-ista.nt 
Army Effects Bureau 
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Mauzy Drug Company 

If~ a(? 
t I \ 

"J,'-"'4 ' 

War Dept. 

Dear Sir; 

Plattsmouth , Nebr. 
May 21st 1945 

. I hate to bother you as I know that you and your office force 
is very busy these days~ but I have a few things on my mind that I 
tho~ght you might help clear up . 

Our only child was reported killed over §ermany last Aug. 16th 
A pal o.f Jims came to see us and he told us what happened and Yrhere it 
happened. He said they were on their way to bomb an air field near 
Leipsig. ( J.i:mnde was the pombardier) • They were 22,000 feet up and 
and flak :shot the.- r-ight Wing of their ship off. They fell out of for­
mation arid the last· ·he saw ol'- them the pilot ·had the ship under control10 

An other boy wrote to one of the mothers o~ this same c rew that he 
saw se~eral " parachutes · leave the ship. And anotber boy wrote ·and said 
that he wa's told by s·ome of the ·boys who made it back that t -he ship 
exploded in mid ti-r., Ther.e was only 4 ships that wnet down in this 
raid. and theirs was the only one :i:n -th-9ir sqd. J:t' happened about 20 
miles west of Leipsig. 

:we h_a-ve never .gi ven up hopes until las..t Friday • When the mother 
of ope of the boys received word that their_boys pad been prisoners. 

So y ou see .our .m.essag~ .KJ.-1}-ed in Acti_sm must have been true. · 
- ' 

.. -- N~w 1' :woUld like to know how to find out where he is buried and 
·if< he was given a decent burial • ~ 

Another thing--- I wrote you about Jim's personal things and you 
told me to ;w~i te Kansas City. They say they know nothing about them. 

: / ~ 
Natlirally we are very anXious to ' get his belongint;s. lfuat steps 

wotild you suggest me to do now. 

**-'***** 
lhanking you in advance for all your trouble~ 

I remain ' . ~ 

J'ames 'E Ma.uz:r 0-772 694 Mrs. James :Mauzy 
4'-~ Bomb• Sqd. 305 Bomb. Gro~p. Apo 55?, N.Y.N.Y. 

I 

{)yyt 
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SPQlG 293 
Mauzy, 1&1188 x. 
s.w. om~ 

-------~7-;J 

llr. L • .A.. Caldnll 
Rome Service C~ 
Amerioan Bl!td Cl"'d 
Cue C0111Dt7 Cb&pter 
Platt.aoath, lfebl'Uka 

D-.r Mr. Oaldnlls 

15 September 1945 

Beoetpt a ·~~484 or J'OUr letter writteD 1n bebalt or 
Dlrll. J'aaea Maa71 cGJCe~ 'her •em• the la..te S.Oc:md Lieutemmt 
Jall88 I. ~,.. 

There is ineloaed ~ can of l.etter wri:t.ten to Mrs. Mauzy 
for -,ou:r i!lf'or~~&ttca. 4aW 25 A~ 1945_. · -

FOR !liE QtllRrERIIASDR GII&RA.Ll . . 

CCP 

•. -
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J.A. Ulio 

Red Cross, 
Platts~outh, Nebra s ka 

The Adjutant General's Office 
War Department 

Re: Mauzy, Lt. James E 
0-772694 
422 Bqmb. Sq. 305 Bomb. Gp 
APO 557, PM N.Y.N.Y. Washington, 25, D.c. 

near Sir: 

According to the report received byMrs. James Mauzy 
her son "Was killed in action Aug. 16th , his plane was shot down 

, . at 1.0.:05 A.M. 20 Miles Vfes:tof Leipsig, the onl y survi:ver according 
to the records is Pilotnarrell V. Betz. 

Mrs . Mauzy would feel much better I believe if she knew 
something of the knowledge ' the War Dept . Sfu! f eels may have of this, 
if ehe knew whe:re he is burie~ it would S·eem .more Teal~ of course 
w~ realize it ii possible there was nothin£ found, but if there 
was would of cour..se ·;tike to know. She ha~ never Tecei ved any of 
his personal ef.fec;:ts, 'which she would treasure .. 

. , 
Is there any informati on you could give us, it would be 

deeply appreciated, if you could. 

"Jours truly 

L.A Caldwell . 
Home S'e:r;'vice Chainna.n ARC 
CKss County Chapter 
Plattsmouth, Nebraska 



( 
MAS . RAY E. NORRIS 

CHA,..TEA CHA IRMAN 

WEEPING WATER, NCBR . 

AMERICAN RED CROSS 
CASS COUNTY CHAPTER 

PLATTSMOUTH, NEBRASKA 

L. A. CALOWCL 

C.HA I F<MAN , HDMr; Sl! 

PLATTSMOUTH , NE 

J. A. Ulio 
The Adjutant General's Office 
War Department 

Re: Mauz~ Lt., James E. 
0-772 94 

Washington , E5 D. c. 
422 Bomb Sq. 305 Bomb Gp. 
A. P. 0. #557 
%P .M. New Youk, N. Y. 

Dear Sir : 

~ording to the report received 
her son was killed in action Aug 16th, his 
at 10;05 A. M. 20 Mi. West of Leipsig, the 
to the records is Pilot Darrell v . Betz. 

by :WITs . James Mauzy 
pla:fu.B was shot dovm 
only survive~acording 

~- :;_' •. .u_:-._- .:~ , ... ' 

Mrs. Mauzy would fee l much metter I be1$ieve"'"' ~L;f! s~e knew 
something of the knowledge the War Dept. she f.eels may hava ·of thi 
if she knww where he is burri~ it would see~"more real, of. ' coarse 
we realize it is possa ble there was nothing fonndi/' ibut &_rf· there 
was she would of coarse like to know. She ha·s:_ neve-r ¢,eceived 
any of his personal effects, which she would . treasure. 

"' •I Is there any information you could giV:~ us, it- would 
be de~ply apprecited, if vou could . 
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•u.v·~ .,. ...... 
s.r. o ??a en 

' •.a..cu•lH5 
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Mra. Juee Ma.uv ·. \· 
l'lll\\t~~toulh, Webn.aka \ \\ 

hal' ll .. a. l!aullt'l \\ 

Your l.••*•~' baa 'Me fo~ to \hta otllce tor ua•••-at'Y -~ 
nlath·• to \be bo.ftal ot yov eu_, the b.te S.CMA4 14nt"' IAIM• 1. J \ 
lfauq. 1 ;.., 

I 

. I 

•• dtlolal Npor\ fit ta••••' l'ltoalft4 Sa ttd.1 ottt• th~ 
tu .._l'ltM l\rt.p.M.ora... ••• Wi-u'rllll4 a.. · · ._... lo~.._., , ~ ~-_, 
• ..,. •~• the ,.._, .. of 7.V •• • ._ lllUJ.'l!ll4 ~' f:oU...-•IOia.t ·-~~·: ....._,.il ed.• 'bullt-l ~-ltftiAU. · • ao\' nt "- nr.lfi_. .- OtU" Aae& .. ~:~ 
., • .._... Bn••r41 ,_ ·.tU 'M ao•t.n.a wha. -*· 'Rl'lflaU• la ti&Cle · ·;: _.;., 1' 
aat •• 2'81Ullaa OIQi .,.._ o~l1"8-te&11l • .11ta1llt...u4 ·. --.. o...ttw ; - ~\' 

. ' ! ·~ 

A .,. ot .,._ l.ttl'-• u. , ... t«nraN..& " ..... ,., arr._." 
· · · --.ltu.ftaa .. 'laat&~ 81y ~ ......... ~''• .._.._ tttr J.i. •••out:. to# 
un~ "PlJ • ""'· u ·~t. -ont• ._ tHta ••• ....._ .... • -.1-.. ..a 
-..hip •• pe~ .dftlfk ot ~ 4.eoaate4 .S.ll..., ·ptttHJm•l .,,,.., 
.. Dal'-4 8U.tft~· ' 

!hi• tft'lo. J't&ft~ ~"'" •• Ael:q .... ···-~ ,..... 1-'''' a4 wt.h•• t=o moa ''• a._,.., ~- ttl •be: l•u :ot ,.., • .,.,. 

FOR !D Qtr41!11lfASDI ...... J 

•· 

mbr 
' - . 

'~.? ' · >-(.:) ~~ 
f .• 

C ) . t-7' .-

...c;,., 
CCF 
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Dear Sir : 

MAUZY DRUG COMPANY 
Jas. G. MAUZY Ph. G., Propri Jr 

Plattsmouth, Nebraska 

c 0 p y 

Plattsmouth, Nebr. 
May 2lst-l945 

I hate to bother you a s I know tha·t you and your office 
force is very busy these days---but I have a few things on my mind that I 
thought you might help clear up. 

Our only child was reported killed over Germany last Aug 
16th. A pal of Jims came to see us and he toli us what hap . ened and where it 
happened. rte said they were on their way to bomb an air field near Leipsig . 
(Jimmie was the bombardier). They were 22000 feet up and flak shot the right 
wing of their ship off. They fell out of formation and the last he saw of them 
the pilot had the ship under control. Antoher boy wrote to one of the mothers 
in this same crew that he saw several parachutes leave the ship. And another 
boy wrote and said that he w~s tqld by some of the boys who made it back that 
the ship exploded in midair. There was only 4 ships that went down in this 
raid. And theirs was the only one in thei:r sqd. It hapj:ened about 20 rr.i . west 
of leipsig. 

On the 29th of Aug all the mothers reed word that their 
boys were missing in action. Then on Sept 15th all the mothers reed official 
word that their sons were killed in action Aug 16th--except the pilot and 
he was reported P.W.-_----We didnt hear a word at this time. So, I had our 
Red Cross contact the Red Cross at Gevena . I also wrote your office at that 
time. I reed a letter on Oct 9th sayin~ that you knew nothing about any of 
the crew nor the accident --except repor~s that carne in from others that 
~ere on this same mission and they said that the ship was damaged by anti­
aircraft and spun do~~ward. 

We have never given up hopes unti l last Fr: day. When the 
mother of the pilot wrote and told us that she had reed a cablegr~ on Wens. 
from her boy and since then ther~ ~B S been several families recei ve Word 
about their .. boys that have been pfisoners. So you see the message of (Killed 
in action )mus t. have been true. But like all mo t hers I kept Hoping and Pray­
i ng that God would have mercy and:e nd our darling back to us. 

Now I would like t o know how to fi ndcut where he is buried 
and if he was given a decent bur_al. The stories that have ccme out in the 
papers the last month or two--you mnder a lot. You lay awake most of the r.ight 
and you have it on your mind all day long. So i f there is any i nformati on that 
you could give me--Iwould certainly appreci ate it. 

Another thing ---I wrote you about Jims personal things 
and you told me to write Kansas City. \Yhich I did and they informed me that 
they knew nothing a bout them. Since then several of the other mothers have 
ree d their boys personal things (in this same crew) -- so I ~Tote t hem again 
but I have reed no reply • 

Naturally we are very ~rJdous to get his belongs. One of 
the boys in theri crew did not go on this fa tal mission and he wrote and told 
us that he helped pack their things. S"o we know • uu~y were p3. eked and sent 
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at the same time t.be others were. What steps would you suggest me t o do now. 
When you write and they dont answer ---there isnt much use in in doing that 
again. 

I thing this takes care or most of the questions that I 
had on my mind . Hopinf! you will have time to write and five me some f a ct about 
them. 

Thanking you in advance for all your trouble, 

I remain , 

Yours 1!.ruly 

Mrs. James Mauzy . 

J: rn, ~ At:LJ nes <; vv At;;·-

)_ T. ;_;; m i? $ E. fl7 -R u. -zy o--- 712 6 fy 

1 :# .2 13Om lr 5 ;<! _]' 0 s .!3 Df\1 & J(f 
)} f&, 55 7 

%f?~ 'n.j,\rl'-_[. 
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Jaauq • .Taus B. 
SN 0 '72 694. 

llrs. 1 ame11 •u.:z:r 
c/o Mauzy })Dllg Oo.m.pany 
Pla'ttSEath. Jlebmua 

10" 4:ee.r Mrs. Mausr. 

Jec•lpt 1«~ e.ctnowletlge4 ot ,-oo.r let'~ ot the 9th inst.8llt 
ragaming the btui..:al -pl.aee ot . your son.. t.b:e i"Rte ·Sholl4 u~' 
l .aaes z. llau•. · 

I.11 -eoanect~u lfi'tll .J~ttr lJlqut.~ .ae to the· l:Dcati:~ t the 
city of Vollra41&1'04aa GemaAJ:'. --~ a1 v · 1-s ae&r -:the c:i•y ot 1e.e. SJl4 
eaet flSt tb.e city o-r :z~. · 

Aa .sald _iJl ou.r •l.e.'beJ"" .at 25 JD.e:Ust J.H~ t1a otfiCUl. 
wrt~ Mpol.'t •aowma u. l.~ _ion f!t 'tbe -~llllft o~ 7!'4r ·•• •• ~" 
.,., --. reeel....a ~-~· ott1~J h..,...r. a l•tl;er lla• ·'11J1ea to,.ra.ea 
·to ·tb 4a srnlill& Gtile;wa etm~-.4 -~ ,._u_· iDf!o-.tia, EI.Dl1 
upon aCJii~ ...-z.c ~ Wl.U .. }wetiaWl:,11Utri•eA• 

. ' 

b'r ~ .1J¢Cladloa~ ~-ate ~ ·•• ~ f".Cll'lll­
la~84 -~ e. 'Yin to .~l!ll.U te 'ae 11-' _or kb. · tlJe ~s•• or our 
laU.JR ·4ia4-. U:4 ·u- ·. 'lb_e ~ lllf ntar ... --. . .. 84 
U. ~4~ ·u• ~·•1'6'4·-~ · ·, «~ JtOh~ .-~~1 'M :tos u 
l!'etiam Me ~·~tb.j u .1'4u .._. :·thi• __.. .~h~.'· ·U , ··~at •t 
~tile Qfte,~ :at 1~• ·~· a. a1Hlma. ea :a ... :a~ ~· · •.aa....a.ae 
~li ~- .a;a· .t .~.ui~ 1flM --~ill&. ,· t )IOU; ·- · ~tt~~ that 
tbl.• •ffio.' ~~~~·ba ,_r.deal·a• ana. Will ao" •:!f·e~ pE>.•-
f.\ til.• *o :ta'ift U til'efl:. · 

Jla7 ~· of.tl- 8pl.R .neaa t:t• . HPQ$ IIJliPltJo' • 70U 

B. p,. H.A.$lD 

•·~a. ~ ..... ..,.t 
c 
7 



SPQIE 293' (Mausy, James E., let Lt.) let Ind. 

--~:-~--:-~~-:----~~~~~b~~~----AS!r, OQMG, Washington, D. c. 15 OctotJ'tr 1945 

TO: The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. c. 

It is requested that an investigation be made as to the where­
abouts o! 1st Lt. James A. McGraw, Jr., Air Corps and the disposition 
madla of the bonds in question, in order that a proper reply may be 
written to .urs. Mauzy. 

FOR THE Q UU.TERMASTER GENmAL: 

emn 

_ ... 

GREEN 

R. P. H.AROOLD 
Colonel, QLC 
Assistant 

MHZ 

DFB 
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SPQYE 29 I ! 0 - 7 7 ,)._ 1 0 Ci r../ 
ll&uay. Jame.a x. · I 

f?-

.~ra. Jam.ea li&ucy 
o/o U.ucy Drug Company 
Platt~~JDGiilth, Jiebruka 

lS October l$46 

Reoelpt 1a aomow:lecl~ CJr yoi:U" letter ot 27 Septtmlb.er 
1.94.6 repnlin& the mlaaiAg wu bonda of your son, th• late Piret Lieu-
teu:at Ju.a &. uauq. . 

In this e.otmeGtiWl, you .re aclvi•ed that u inveatiption b 
b4Ji~ •de u to the l.Octa~ion of tt. James A.· -~. 411:.. 1fi.'th « vie• 
to &ao.ertabU.ng ldut.t 41Qoa1Ucm :M a@ of U. ~· 1.n qu.es.t i on._ 
Upon ~ipt of e. Ntport ot ~1.• inft:flt~•'tli.<Ul., you will be not1r.ie4 
i~tely. 

Rela.ti'be to y.oUl" d ... dr.ft •• t'Q t~ .nturn of t1w re.r.ai.a;J or 
,your •em, it u •c:& ~le tl'uA ~- r.-tna Will not b4t ro~ to 
t.u hom&luli Ut$11 ~:. 1\Wf :to l.t.ek or tl"bbp~tcn ~aoi.l.t't~e:a 
whio'h «re bei'ng utlllul tor ·t~w %'~~'turn at trooP* and .-~plie.a. -, 

· It is. ~- tbat tlm_ ~ cl~te l'Q..l_).. rft.StCH your .tuaa,.Qit,..• 
-b•l.th, :aad. tQa:t_ he :will. 'M . I• lbo ret~. ·ta.OL'IIia in il_U. t-o be pre.au.t 
llblm your tSOtl1 a ~· •re ~ .. 'in e:aeordanoe wi.1al 7our req!IWBh. 

dgv 

' : •-:: 
,..r~ --; 
:J• 

'. J ..... 
-- ... _ 

-
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.. : ... r ~~-'·; ~-c ·::t;~:: 
)lr 6. Ja,mes G. 'a.usy 
Plattaouth, liebra.aka. 

,v·. _.,.. . 

.. , ... J 
~· " •. I! 

1 February 1946 
' .. 
i.l'..,,C 

'.Jour.; •t~r~ 11• _;~ .A4juta.nt General oonoern~~o.ur aoft-;o the late 
Beoond U.eute1:1U1t , .... E. Ma.u&y, ha.a been re!'eh .. ~"bo.j;}da ot'.tioe. 

~ . 'i,;..~.. ~ .. ~ 

"lbe .,. De.partmeut :a.ntio~pktee the.t. in the near llature, authority 
will be gra.ntecl to return •t ao .. rmnent eKpe.nee., the !'eaaaina or those 
who died oversea.• to a. t1nal reat1~ pl•o• a• ••l•~ted by the next of 
kin. Upon receipt ot ,,euoh -authoritr. the War Department, through this 
of'£1oe, w.U.l f'tlrnillb. f'v.ll infol'Dl.e.t~o.n to the proper n•xt of kin e.nn 
aoll~1t their 4e&ir••· It ahoula be realized that thia 11li11ion e.s a. 
wbple ia world-.14e in aoope an4 ot neoes~ity time•oon•~tng. but JPU 
rn-.y reat a.a.•ured that this offlee tully a.ppreoie.tea your .deal~••• and 
wtll do •verything inJ ~:ta power .to fulN.ll than at the eiU"lielt poaailll 
date .• 

Rerna.in• will be di1interred and .ahlpped to the pla.o• (ton or city} 
designated -y the leial next of.kin ·•t EOV*rament e~en~e. Exietin 
regula.tio~ prcr.-!,4• for -an dlwaza.u not to u:o••d · SQ.OO tor expe.n ·e• 
i~oldent to interment inoarre4 .after remain• arr1~ a.t the de~t~ati~n 
4esignatea. Except in tho•~ c«aea Wh•r• rema1tt• ~· 4ireot \to 
a llat.l~· Cem•t•~~ - • Te~at~!• w1U :e~a e tbe the reoe1v1ng 
uildert~ '-lld b., r••ponat.ble ~or pa.pumt of lii.a ittter-
aent allowa.noe wU.l be pai«i '1;.o 'tbe per-eon who ty 
1Lr1d lnstruotio11• oottoenung appliO&tion tor thi,.a .f'uJ'n1·she4 
at the tiae the remai:aa;.,_• ~pped ~xu. tn the ~ematne 
ar~ 1h1pped direct to ·a. na.~lona.l .c11111.etttry ~ the Will engqe 
a reoei'V'ing Wl"dertltker at • 9oat uo-t lu .eJ;oeJJs Wili ' pa • his 
bill.. ' -t' 

Ref-erence 11 ma.tle to ·"l•tter ch1.tea 16 Oot-obe"r 1 ."'lf}lich you were 
ln!'onned that an 1nveat4;•tlon na bslng m&cie .ret;ardl~ pP,r ·eon• a b;,nda. 
BoweTOr .. .-e a.re again 'toratar141nt a COPT of fClU" -1-.ttor 'to the llmy ar 
.Bond Offtce. 166 eat Adame Street, Chicago •. Illiaoi•• tor th11 1nf,orma• . .. 
tion. ~ 

~· . 



.... 

In view .of the fact ~hat the J'or£1\}' W'.f'eat.a Bureau . ltanaae City 
~ez-maater Dflpot_, 601 Hardesty AvtJnue. Eanau C1 ty 1. lt!ieaoun.. hcoe 
be.w deail·.~J&ted to reoeive aud •hlp pe.raon l •ffect.e of milit t.~l'Y person­
nel who , ~~i§l~Y .. ••• A oopy of YCJI.iir . l(;ltter baa beb.n !'o.l"''f&rdcd to that 
orfio·e J)1rt~-~~t reply to elimin t.e d~)lica.tiom of offort. 
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FOR lol 1 

REPORT ON CAP TURE OF MEMBERS OF ENEMY AIR FORCES 

POST: 

PUCE: 

DATE: 

CRASH: ( DOWNED) 0 F, 

REGARD ING : 
EM. LANDING: AT : 

NAME: ( LAST OR S UR N AME ) 

FIRST HAHE: 

Iaiit 
SERIAL HUHBER: (U SA ) 

RESULT: ( DEAD OR CAPTURED) 

PLACE AND TIME OF CAPTURE: 

NAME OF HOSPITAL: 

PLACE, DATE AND TIME OF INTERMENT: 

.... 

Air Bue ~ .A (o) Jl/III 

Wdaa .... bft 

Au.rut 19, 1944 

oae Do-., Fort-Na• 17 G 

Vollra4111rcxta, J Ja SHtJura\ ot J­
AQS\\1\ ~, 1944., a' lOJ) liN. 
II a s T II . 
J ..... 
_, bei~ 
0.'1?2694 T ~ 0 P 

d .. 

6·3224,AF ( J 

-6-
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AAF 201 - {'84J6) Jlauzy, James E. 
D-772694 

lira. J euaes ·~. lmUZ7 
823 Fo_.tb Awmre 
Pl&tteaouth, Nebraska 

Dear llrs. lk1a1U7: 

AFPPS- 7A/ F'11 /dcp/72490 
Rm. 5F 1£ 29 Nov 46 

2 DeeeJSber 1946 

~is is 111 SU8wer to )"'ur 1etter &ted 28 October 19~, eoncern­
bc J'OV .on, Seeolld ~DOt ~ues E. la11S7. The delay 1n ~pl.y 
wq req~ to revletr t• pertlDent recorda 1n this Headquarte-rs tor 
&fll turther cletUle rege.r.i~ 70'Ur aon. 

The pilot ot 7tmr -son• a a1rcraf't hrn18lle4 th1a Headquartera 
witb. t.be toUowhg blfoa.ation, which constitutes all o~ the detaU.. 
baswa to ~ re~ the lesw ot hi• a1.rar.aft :&J¥1 the c!ea'th ot 
TOW •on. 

··.( 

Capt~ Q~n ncoras iac!fc.ate that pur 8ont-e aircraft 
eru~ ~ tile '.riate rorretrt ot lelllf. with a ball bomb load• tol.l.Gw­
I.Dg ahect n.ak .hiif.l ·fat. nooe.Ced 1n tooeki-. oft the r.l«ht d.ag. 
the plaDe e~ oa ~i. ·ud buraeci c~teq • . n. .. German · 
~· han· binn .t-ouaxl reU:ab1: . 111 ao.st ou ... 

. , 
The QU.rtel"'IUter ~neral bu coaplet.e Jur111dkt1{l)n ner utter. 

pertaUdrlg to tbe. bllrlal ·o.r o ·decea•ed peniD~l trhQ ve kJl.led or 
d1• outeide ·the eositi.Dental lhd-t.s of the Unitecl .States. Therefore, 



I. 

. ... 

a cow ot your letter haa been torwarded to that offieial with the 
"queat that he co•unioe.te with 70u in regard to the re1nterll$nt ot 
your 1on 1 • reaa.!.u. 

Again, liT deepe1t IJIIpath¥ S.. extem.d to you in the gret~.t lees 
,-ou haft awrt.aU.d. · 

Sl.Doerely yo1U'8, 

LION I. IOHBSON 
Br1ga41er O..eral, u. s. Ar11;1 
Deputy, At;/A&-al 



\ ' \ \ '•J 

: ..... \: 

c 0 p y 

War Dept 
Hdq. of Army Air Forces 
Washington, D. C. 

Lear Sir: 

Plattsmouth, Nebr. 
Oct. 28th 46 

I am wr iting you for information that is very important to me. 
My only child (James E. Mauzy) was killed over Germany, and reported 
as having been buried at Valradisrado, Germany. 

The government wrote me that there was no explosion or fire seen 
by any of the other ships. 

At 1st, the pilot (only one saved) wrote and told me the same 
thing--- but leter he· wrote that the ship caught fire and exploded. 

Due to our son's death --- my husband grieved so that he took 
sick and passed away also. 

Mr Mauzy wishes were that we leave Jimmies body over there. But 
we thought the boys (his crew) would be removed to a national cemetery. 
But I've been told that we wil l have our choice. Either have them sent 
home or they will remain where they are. 

His crew is puried in a small cemetery in Germany and If I thought 
that he .would remain there- I want him sent home. I could 1nt bear to 
think of him laying over there, where soon his grave would be forgotten 
and probably is already. 

What are the rules for these boys that are bur i ed here and there and 
not buried,i.n a National Cemetery? I have contacted all the mothers in 
Jim 1 s cr,eW and they all f eel ~the same as I do. 

And could you f i nd out any information as to what really happened to 
the i r ship. I've been told the pilot is'nt quite himself and if the ship 
did explode -- one could never be sure of anything. 

I would like to know about these things as soon as possible • . 
So when the government sends out the fo r ms for us to fill in-- we'll 
all know what to do. For all the mothers want to do the same· thing and 
as 'tis -- we can't make up our minds what would be best. 

Thanking you in advance, Very truly yoyrs, 

s/ Mrs. James Mauzy 
Plattsmouth, Nebr 

·• My son was: 
Lt. James E. Mauzy, 0-772694 
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Mauzy, James E. SN 0-772 69 4 18 December 1946 

ccnetitute a formal expression of the next of kin's detail ed desires. 
Since letters to next of kin will be dispatched automatically and 
acoording t.o the records here, oonmiUnications with this office re­
garding this subject will rlOt be necessary. The necessity for complete 
coordination of movement in many parts of the world make it impossible, 
at this tiwe, to estimate when this letter will be mailed. Responses 
to these lett ers will be acted upo n with a minimum of delay • . 

FOR THE QTJAR'l'ERll&STER GEIIER.A L: 

gh 

Sincerely yours, 

JAILES t . PRENN 
Jlajor, QllO 
Aesist£nt 
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QVGMR 293 
Mauzy, James E. 

~S:N~0:-~7~72~(:11:4::_ ___ __._......-_.--.. --" 
Address Reply To 
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 
Attentio n: Memorial Division 

Mrs. James Mauzy 
Pl attsmouth, Nebraska 

Dear lfrs. !lauzya 

_18 December 1946 

Your letter to Army Air Forces concerning your son, the 
late Second Lieutenant James E. Mauzy, has been referred ·to this 
offl.oe. 

It is regretted to advi se you tl;lat no further inforation h-as 
been received concerning the disposition of your son's remains 
since lett er from this offi.ce da-ted 2 April 1946 in which you were 
informed that ld.etuenapt Uau7,y 1 s remains were interrl!td in a cemetery 
at Vollradiaroda, Geranany. Inf.ormation was further disclosed that 
the American Graves Registration Servi-ce is in the process of re­
moving the remains . of W'orld Wa-r II Dead from isolated graTes i nt.o 
well-established American ~litary Cemeteries pending the repatri-_ 
atio'!l of these ~.eins.ins to the Uni t~d States for final inte~nt.. ~r ; 
You may be assured that aa soon as a report of reburial of you r 
son's remains is received you will ·oe promptly no·tified. (\• 

~ -

',;~- "' 

I n order that the records may be amended to show you as if 
person au'th0ri~8d to determine the final :resting place o! )'OUr.:. :f 

son' .s r~ins, it ip requ-ested that a certified cow of the death .. , 
cet'ti!} oate of your husbancy the late James G .. Uauay, be submil'ted ~ 
to this office. ~. ... ... 

'l'he War Department has no• been authorized to remove, at Oo rn­
ment expense, to the final resting pl~ce designated by the next of 
kin, the remains of those Aae.rioan oitig;ene Who died While setrVing 
overseas with our armed foroea during this war. 

When the neoessar.y prelilni.naries hav• been compl eted, a ntetter 
of Inquiry -- Return of World War II »eaan will be sent to the next 
of kin of tho ee American dead. Tlle res,ponae 1m this lett er will 
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QMGWR 293 
. Mauzy, J&me!l E. 

SlJ 0 77'2 694 / ' --- ... _ ......... -.... _ ... -~-····· - ... _ _.., .. __ . .__ ..... ~.- ............ ~-

Address Reply To 
THE QUARTERllASTER GENERAL 
Attentionz VeD:>rial Division 

Mrs. James Jlauzy 
PlattSJII)uth, Nebruka 

~ Urs. JlaUJSyt 

3 Februarr 1947 

Your lett.er oonoerning your son, the late Seaond Lieutenant JSJDee 
1. llauzy, h&8 been received in this office. 

The death oertifioate of your husband, the late Mr. Jame-s llauzy, 
has been plaoed in the. files o£ this office and the records have been 
amended to show you as the person au tborized to determine the final 
resting pl~oe of the remains of you~ a;~n. 

Sincerely yours, 

JAMES L. PRENJl 
· Jlajor, Q)l') 
Aesi.stant 
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REQUEST FOR NEW LETTER OF I"QUI-RY 
TO L8TTBR OF INQUIRY SBCtiON 

REPATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH 

NAME OF DECEDENT (Flr•t, Middle, L••t) 

CE METER Y t) s 

LETTER OF INQUIRY TO BE SENT TO: 

•• 
..,..i/JIIIIIII 

MRS. 

STREET 

AUTHORITY 

FROM 

GRADE 

GG 

-----
ADDRf:SS 

CITY AND STATE 

I 

SERIAL NUMBER 

o- 7 
ROW 

RELATIONSHIP 

" J ! 
~ . 

/ 
/ 

.Y .c ,;.,.-., .,__,;;t· r -f"'"" :;..,....~..-:r:--t'~--c..-,_ . ;; c ~-~ L.f , o...._, 7 1... ~ 

,. LO.I.. SENT 2 6 C!JCT 1948~fo lit 11,.. ,,. ___ 

DATE CLERK'S SJGN4TURE . ~ 

~ ~.Ltr.~ 

00.CCI FORM 3'9Q 
REV l2 NAY ~8 . THIS 'ORM IS TO BB 'ILBD IN 293 'ILB 

--
GRAVE 

---- / --
--· 

----

48 97011 
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Dear *"*-- )la.UQ' 2 

Tb" ;people or ta, -tel atat,w, ~ t1lt ~· .b&'l'e ~r.e4 • 
oubtt_._n.t and. t1a1 ~~ ot the haJ.'IQS.O I# ·W'Dl'14 Wu :£t,. ~ ~ 
..-ter ~ or 1mb AJ:rrr,f ~ ~ •nt~ ·ntf.!. :tl:li& ~.d !:l6lfPonU}UJ.• 
to the honored d$&d. ~ .-e4Q1'41 tit ~ ~ J)e~ 1,n4:1Qat.e that ~ .W 
be th~ nearest relll.ti"fe ot ths. abl19"~4 ~-) 1iitlO p.'tfo his lite 1n GUt 
aer,v14e of hi.a eountJ.:7. 

'J!be ent-.1.-00.li,'a. ~:hl~ta, ~1spoait19Jl ¢. :W:orld. Ww? II A:laeil r.~e~ ,_.," 
l!l.tld "~riaan Cemeteries.; n ~la.ill. the &.~1~1 opt1:0DB aai1 ~es ... 
e.vailable to you b1 ,-~ .aov~.. 4:t ~ ·.s.te tn-e ~ o.t. &tn aoofi#Uas 1l 
·tbe .J.:t. ·of k1IL~ild.» AS ·-*' t~ Ul Qcf ~-:PilJ9b~, ~t1QD. f# 
ltQrl.O. War J:I ~ ·~~s ~~~~ .Y0-11 ~ ·~ ~ ~N'G . ;TO'Ur Vieliefl U '­
the diiU~oait.icm of' tM ~:tns at the i!.~ lW ~~~ l'lU't I ot ~ _. 
cJ$ad ("Qm 'ltQ&.~ "tc· JAQ-tt~Qil lit ._,,._:.n SIP$~~ 0.0~ 'tO ~ 
·ttu.ltfu ~ ~t,· w "'~ ~ 1n u. ot' ~»:1 ~· -~ len lX· ' . 
exad)bjJ~ if~. I.f u. ere 1\0t the ruD;t or ld.n:;_ J ' & ~CIJII)l.ete J?~ m • -
~lased tor.m. -

If -rov.. ~ e~ ~® ;a~ .it 5-a M.'FiaAA. .. t no ~ ~· aitl 
Qr other~~~ 1fa ~ ~ ~ ~ ~er notmea _. ot• 
o!fiOB • 

. ;p~ 
,~ 

<:::~ · .' . 
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Ill". 1 .... G. w.av 
12) lGilrih ...... . 
P1a.ttsraouth, hbra:ska 

Capt. ~'ogle 
AFPPA-8/JMF/ajb/6484 
Rm 5D867 4/10/46 
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SIQYG 293 
Ml.uZY, James E. 
Sii 0772694 

Mrs. James Mauzy 
Plat t5lllouth, Nebraske. 

-. 

2 April 19h6 

Your letter eonoerl'l.ing your son., t . e la.ta .Js,me5 Ew U:auzy 1 has 
bean rec.ei.ved. 

il.s you vtere Wormed in a letwr from thl.s o.ffiee or 25 A.Uf:tWt 
1.945, official information roce1.vad t.;.~'Qgh the American Legation 
13ern, Swit~rland,. b-am the German Government.~ was that_ the remains 
o.:f .JO-.;,r son were interred ilt Voll.radi:;J~c)a, Qerr.lap;y. Although this 
i,n:fo.rmation has been eon:f"J.med t.o a ol3l"ta1.n ~-tent by captured German 
ll'ecords, r..o verifi~t.i-on w ·yet be$ made- by our 1: • Tican Graves 
Registrntion .J•orees i n the fie~d• 'l'h:e seal'Qh te:W,llS are now in operation 
throughout the European Ama,, ch.-ook.i.ng ~:e ~ed German burial$, 
establi~hing identifi~ation 'C>i' tho r~, .~ rainte%Ting the ~ 
in an estab~d Amen~ li!U:itaey Cemetery ~· the tjne of repatri­
ation.. ~§'hen e. report o.£ the reburio.l. or your san1 s remains is reo:Ed~, 
you w:lll ·be ~m&d. 

s in:lere ~tny in the lws af your a on,. 

~· 

(' 

.. ._; f• 
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~ FORII 

POST: 

PLACE: 

DATE: 

. ~ 0 

n..at'-~n~~~::,:~:;~. ~·,;;:;-;;"' · 
REPORT ON CAPTURE OF MEMBERS OF ENEMY AIR FORCES 

Air Bue HQ• A (g) J.3/lll, f/eimar 
le/B&lT&~e Q.Qd capt.ured ma~eri&l Div. 
lfeimar-~lohra 

Aupat 2J.n, 1944 

oF 1 oAe Boeinc Fortress 17 G 

· .· 

d Vollrac!i.•roda, lJ km Son the& at ot Weimar, 
AT: 1033 hn., Augwat 16. 19.44. 

REGARD I NG: 
EM. LANDING: 

NAME: (LAST OR SURNAME) 

FIRST NAME: 

SERIAL NUMBER: (USA) 

RESULT: (DEAD OR CAPTURED) 

PLACE AND TIME OF CAPTURE: 

NAME 0 F H 0 SPITAL: 

•aUSJ' 

Jamae E. 
lla,nk not idtmtified 
G-772691,. T J.s-44 0 P 

d.ee.d. 

PLACE 1 DATE AND TIME OF INTERMENT: C•eterr a~ Vollrad.1tsrods.., 30l1theaat corner, 

•• 

gPa•e Nr.. Sf · 
Aupat ll!, 1944 at 1100 b.ra • 

.., .,...... 
alped: Fnrtac, ~ 

6·3224,AF ( l 

-u-
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AAF 201 - (8436) Mauzy, James E. 
0-772694 

I have requested that the Quartermaster General notify you as 
soon as a report of your son's interment is received rrom the Graves 
Registration Units in the European Theater. 

My deepest sympathy is extended to you and the other members of 
your family in your great loss. 

Sincerely yours, 

LEON W. JOHNSON 
Brigadier General, U. S. Army 
Deputy, AC/AS-1 

'· 
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AAF 201 - (8436) liauzy, James E. 
0-772694 

llrs. James G. Mauzy 
823 Fourth Avenue 
Plattsmouth, Kebraska 

Dear Mrs. Mauzy: 

28 l4ay 1946 

This is in reply to your letter of. 1 May 1946, concerning your 
son, Second Lieutenant James E. Mauzy. • 

-A careful check of our files was made to determine why your son 
and another member of his crew were given the same grave location in 
letters sent from this Headquarters to the next of kin. This investi­
gation revealed that your son was the only man listed to have been in­
terred in grave number eight, and that we did not forward a letter 'to 
anyone else stating that their son had been interred in this grave. 

Accorcling to the translated copies of captured German records, 
the remains of the members of your son'' s crew were interred in the · 
southwestern corner of the Cemetery of Vollradisrods. The grave num­
bers listed for these men are as follows: 

Second Lieutenant Theodore R. Zech 
Technical Sergeant 'l'homas J. Brannan 
Staff Sergeant Charles A • ..lla.jor 
Staff Sergeant William D. funn 
Flight Officer Louis Peterson 
Technical Sergeant Richard D. O'Brien 
Staff Sergeant Joseph B. Uichaleki 
Second Lieutenant James E. Mauzy 

Grave Number One 
Gr~ve Number TWo 
Grave Number Three 
Grave Number Four 
Grave Number Five 
Grave Number Six. 
Grave Number Seven 
Grave Number Eightt 

Our search units in Europe are face~ with the problem of making a 
thorough search of a large area, with a limited number .of men qua1if1ed 
for this type of work. Consequently, it has been necessary for them ·~o 
confin their efforts to one locality, and check every possible clue r to 
the fate or whereabouts of our personnel believed to be ~ost there,; be- . 
for~ ~oving on to another area. To date many areas have been covered; 
however, no burial report for Lieutenant Mauzy has as yet been receiveq 
in the War Department. 
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p Plattsmouth, Nebr. 

y May lst 

Leon W. Johnson 

Brigadier Gen, U.S. A. 

Dear Sir: 

From the sound of your name you must be Swedish. 

And being a Swede myself --- I feel as tho you are like all 

Swedish people. Kind, understanding and sympathatic. And if 

you can ~lp me in any way -- I know you will. 

I rec'd your letter of Apr 16, 1946 in regards to 

the burial place and grave No. of our precious son, who was 

killed- over i.n Germany. Lt. James E. Mauzy 0-772694. 

You stated his grave number is No 8. I rec'd a 
' ) 

letter from one of the mothers in Jim's crew and she to, had 

rec 1 d a letter from you, and he boys grave number is also No 8. 
I 

That has upset all of us considerable as we had wanted 
- ----------

or rather are thinking of having Jimmie 1 s body sent home. But 

if they were all buried in the same grave-- how could we -ever 

feel as tho we were getting our own -precious-child back. 

At 1st we were told that the ship did not catch fire 

or explode. Now, after a 1~ years -- the pilot (only one saved) 

tells us that it caught fire as soon as it hit the ground and 

about 10 min. after wards bombs exploded. 

c 
0 
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Mr Mauzy has been in bed 14 months. Due to heart 

trouble, caused from the terrible shock of the death of our 

only child. 

Isn't there any one over in that part of Germany--

that could find out details from some of the Germans around 

Valradisrado that must be a very small hamlet and people meight 

remember the incident. Of course I realize, I'm only one mother 

out of millions who is anxious to know the truth. But, no one 

knows what we've gone thru the last 2 yrs. Mr Mauzy losing his 

health -- my aged mother sich with grief had to sell our drug 

store at a great sacrifice, being unable to get help and I was 

not well and able enough to care for it. 

If you can throw any more light upon the burial & grave 

number of our son I would be happy to hear from you. They were 

8 boys killed but how came 2 have the sam~ number. 

Yours truly 

/s/ Mrs. James Mauzy. 

c 
... 0 

p 
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PART I (Continued) 
- ·f 

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location 
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. 
I , AS THE NEXT OF KIN , DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

OR 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

NU.MBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A .. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Neareat railroad pcuaenger ata tion) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

-

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 
TO RECEIVE THEM : 

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECJOR 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A .. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Neareat railroad p cuaenger a lation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHQNE No. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDR~ OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF 
WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INHIAL RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

.. .. .. 
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 

U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For addlt lonat.pace IUie page 4. 0) 

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT T!-iE 
_ Dl?rOSITION .OF THE SAID REMAINS. . 

~: - .~~P~ u~dersigned, DO SOLEMN~Y SWE~R (OR AFFIRM) ' that the statements ·made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 
· tlie ' best of my knowledge and belief. 

. .... -, -....... . 

_,,, ~t> • .:.. ' '-' . \}J., 0 • ..__ ~ 
(SIGNATURE OF NEXTCJFtN)\ (STREET AND NUMBER) 

PED) {CITY AND STATE) 

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this _--t.;~d-/:::_ ___ day of /1..n,. k...a ~ 
~ 

19J..( at city (or town) of ~ ~ 
District) of A~ 

*NOTE.- Page 4 is pa rt of t he notarial attestation. 

PAGE 2 111-50411-1 

I 
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, ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS 
( " 

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation. 
. - .. 

... ___ , 

'+J 0 4 \. i- ' 11 i3" Q t: 
\ 

"H c-\...\... ~ 
\ 

~:> \~:~ . t; .k~J.\ g~ 

b'- )...:z.,.· <3 1-t -\_hi? ~Me ~\.~ _N R 

' : ... 

... . : : 

' .• 

..... ~ " .. 

- ~------~------------------------------------------~---------------------------

--'------------------------ .. , 
~-----------~----------. I 

I 
-. P-AG~E-. ~----~----------------------_-.-. ----------------------~-~-~-~-~-~-~--U-. 1-. -GO-YER-N-M<N-T-~-,NT-IN-O-Or-FJc-<-~ 

--~">- -·· • -· • • -· ·":, _______ ,__- -------~-- ---- - -- - ·. - ----· ---~ .1 
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JEQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAINS -
GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME. ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL 

1%-,!k'JA~· 
. . 

26 october~ 
e 

I~ 
L 

c -
~:. ' 

' 
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE D i --

NOT~:-:-The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead,.' ' before ':~ 
O
illing out this fo rm. When the proper part of th is form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin , it should be returned 'to the - · 

0 
[j 

0 

FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D: C., in the · 
self-addressed postage-free envelope. prov ided for this purpose. _ . 1- , 
If you are the next of kin or authorized representat ive of next of kin and desire to direct the dispos it ion of the remains , please fill in PART I 
of this form . 

PART I 

WIDOW D WIDOWER SONOVER2.1 YEARSOLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD~ 

FATHER ~MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 2.1 YEARS OLD 

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Speclfv) --------------------------------------­

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED ~ 
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW D~ DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAI~,_:: (Pleau place an "X" In the box oppa.ite the option vou ha11y aelec~ed.) ·,_ \:. 

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 

0 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED sTATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

0 

0 

(NAME AND LOCATION OF_CJ;;METERY) 

3. BE RETURNED TO --- "7.:==:;-;::;==:;,-----· THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATECEMETERYLOCATEDAT----------------~~=~~~~~~~~---------------­
(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) 

4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT -.,.-;~=~:-;;-;=:;7,'-=-==-==:-:::::-::=::-;-­
. (LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 

(Pieaae Indicate if uour own religioua aer11lcea at a location other than the selected national cemeterv are dea/red bv placing an "X" in the proper box) 

D YES D NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no correctlona are neceaaarv, Indicate 
thta fact lTu tnaerting the word "NONE" In the space bela;.,,) 

~~; 
J.. . .._ ' / '-J I I - -r-

// v --

16-~11-2 

345 MILITARY _ 
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THRU 
M&R 

to 
l Chief, Chief, 

Accept. Family 
Section Letters 
F/C Br • . F/C Br .. 

15 Jan 
1949 

3A l13 LS.PB/ae/76224 

SUBJ~T: Reply to Remarks on OQ)IJ Form 345 

TO FamilJr Letters Section 
Family Correspondence Branch 

THRU llail and Records Branch for 
Attaching 293 File 

L Request that letter be sent to next of kin replying to remarks on Form 345 
(copiod below). The 345 Form has been accepted. 

•• 

2. Ext.ract of Form 345 

B. Next of Kin 
Add.reaa 

c. OptiDn Selected 

Yauzy, James E. 2/Lt 0-772694 
leuville-en-Condroz, Belgium, Plot GG, Row 5, 
Grave 120 

Mrs. Alpha V. llauzy (Jlother) 
823 4th Ave,Plattamouth, Nebraska 

Option Ill, 

D • lame of 0 onBi.gnee 
Addresa , 

Beuville-en-Gondroz, Belgium 

,. . ~ 

E. Date ;345 l"eceived in Jlemorial Division 16 November 1948 

3. Copy of BeJ18.rks: De.a.r Sir! Do you have any pictur.es of the National Cemetery 
at lleuville-en-condroz, Belgium and would there 
be any way in ae~ruing pictur~• of Jimmy 1a grave, 
as wol1 as ·hie buddies that went doE\ with him 

on the sruae ·plane. 
Plea1Je let me know. Thanking you in adYance 

Yours truly 

/s/ Alpha V. llauzy • 

llULLIGAN 
5057 
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AIRMAIL 

stmJEC'r c Additiaaal WQrm-ation 

!i'OI 0~ Gen81"8l. 
~ OrawJl ~tiCI:l ~ 
~Area 
APO 58 1 ojo Poe:tmaatar 
Karr Yc•:1c1 lJSir Y-oric 

L. ~oo ie liMe 'to p.sr radto Amta ~ d&iad 16 ~ uu. 
a.- ~tted »l'Gid.* are OQtO ~ m 1d ~ .. ~ 

s.ttaoh.*l ttlr tho t4~· 

AllUAIL 
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~-------. ...__ 

-·-------~~- FR<II HQ AQRC PARIS 

FPA07S 

RR UEP 

MSG NO. AGRC 3fJPI. 

FM UFPO 41/HQ A.GRC PARIS l51422Z 

TO (X!!.G WASHDC 
GRAVES GRNC 

REF AGRQ THREE EIGHT SIX FOUR 

PASS TO IEMCIUAL DIVISIW 

D. T. G. 

ACTIOO 

r&; IN NO. 

BEQUEST DETAilED DEtrrAL INFOOMATION PAREN FLYING :FERSCENEL DENTAL 

IDENTIFIGATIC!f FcmtS IF AVAILABlE UNPAREN F~ SECWD LIEUTENA..NT 

l5W?Z 

QMC 

50060 

AiaRT J mRRY O.t.IA. ZERO DASH FIVE FIVE FIVE THREE ZE t!O FIVE OMA SECOND 

E ll&l~Y CIIA ZERO DASH SEVEN SEVEN TWO SIX Nll.JE FOUR CM& 

SUGAR OlliE ZERO SII ZERO ZERO SIX FIVE •. 
NINE PUEN USMC NEUVILLE EN CONDROZ UNPAREN AND FIRST LIEUTENANT NORBERT 

D KQLL 0 ZERO DASH SEVEN 0 ZERO 'l'WO FIVE EIQH!' P.AHU A.T 

PBESEBl' Dl UNRESOLVED CASUAr:rY STATO"S UllPABEH PD FURTHER REQUEST FlTLL .. 
PHlSIO.U. GlURACTERIBTIGS FOR SUGAR SLASH SGT JIJBBLIS AND FIRST LIEUTENANT 

K<LL PD TRES1t REQUESTS ABE lOB. I:fiFORMATIOO PURPOSES OMLY AND SUBJECT 

DECEASES ARE NO'l' GOOSIIERED lt.S BEING INVCLVED IN IIAJCR DISOREPANClES AT 

1'HIS TilE PD END AGRRE PD P&OIOWI 

CFN PERRY tM.TmY BURBLIS KOU. 
lS/1506 z JUliE 

•• 

5292 
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QMOMF 293 
Mauzy, James E. 
SN D-772 69li 

2€> January l949 

f i nal interment, it is suggested that you conam.mioat.e with the 
American Battle Monuments Commission, Yiaf!lhington, D. C., and make 
your wishes known. 

la 

2 

Sincerely yours, 

JAliES l. SliiTH 
Major, QW:: 
KemorLal Division 
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SN D-772 6911 

Mrs. Alpha \, 11auey 
823 - 4th Av1nue 
Plattsmouth , Webraska 

Dear Mrs. llauzt: 

26 January 1949 

We have re~eiv;ed and accepted t h e URequest for Disposition of Re­
mains n form in reg~d to the f i nal interment of the remains of your 
son, the late Second Lieutenant James E. lllauzy. In accordance wi th 
your wishes his rema:ins will be permanently interred in an American 
Jlli.li tary Cemetery overseas. 

All necessary arrangements for burial, mil itary honors and reli­
gious s ervi oes will b:e eompleted and provided by the Government. 
Please rest assured. that -although you have no responsibilities and 
cannot be present, avecy !ietail will be accomplished with all th-e 
reverence and dignity traditional for our honored dead. . ' 

You will receive no'tii'ication of the exact location of t he grave 
and the nag used to dra~ the casket of your son during t h e burial 
cerenDny will also be sen~\ to you. 

I' 

I rezret that at pres~nt "there is no provision whereby the De­
partment-· o.r the Amy may f\ir.pi·ab photographs of individual graves 
located' over,seas. There:tore: the 'Department of t he Army cannot 
COJI!Ply with your request .for a phot.ogr.aph of the grave of your son 
and hl.s comrades • 

After the final in"ter.ment is completed in permanent overseas 
American ~lit.a.ry Cemeteries t:ne .cemeted.es will be relinquish-ed to 
the control of the l+me.rican Battle Jlonument~ Commission !or beauti­
fication arid permanent care. It i'B not completed that photographs 
will be made available far distribut-ion prior to that time. The 
exact date for such trans.fer of custody cannot be stated at. th-e 
present time. However, at the ti.me you recei ve notification -of th.e 
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9 May 1949 

2nd Lt Jamu Z. JlaUQ", AS1f o 772 694 
.. _l'lb't ·1>7 llow--4, Gme"'2E ______ p 

Bea@tene: Croaa 
NeuTille-en-Oond.Foz (l3el.g1um) 

llre. Alpba V. Mauzy 
823 4th ATenue 
Platt.mouth, liebraaka 

Dear Mra.. Mauzy: 

U. 8. Mill tary Cemetery 

Thii· :u· tO Worm you tit' the ieme.ine Of your ·lOved one bave 
been permanently interred., .a.e recorded abo:ve, eiu by aide with cam­
radu Who -.lao s-;t·e their 11'9'81 tor their oountr,y. Cwltcaal:7 m1ll­
tary 1"tmel'al sen-1~• were conducted OTer the graft at the time .o-f 
burial. 

After the D~t of tbe A.rmy haa com.:pl.eted all t'!nal interment., 
the .oem.etezy will be ~.-rea., a-. authorized by the c~·~ "te the 
caJ,'6 !Uld •uperYiAion of the ~0$11 Battle Konumenw Ooalu1••1on.· flbe 
C01mie•1Qn 41ao will b&Ye the "~1b1l1~ t'Or pe1'111Ul8l1t eant~~ot1on 
attfl ·beautlf'i:O&ticm of eae ~'t,er.f 1 1nelud1ns eftl()t1on or t}w, pemitiiMt 
heaatone. The he&detme VUl 'be tnecrib.ea With tlw name euetl.y u 
~e'COrded ab'",e' the tBz;.k or _mti.Jig \lher, -e.ppNpl'ia"te, orsanb.-'tiim, 
atate, and a&te of :death. Alo' 1atlltl"iea relaU~e to the VP• ot h•d­
•tone or the spelling or the name to be m.arl.bed -tber80Xl, .ahould be 
e.t1.a:NJoed to tbe Alrle%'1can lS&ttle 'Kanmnenta Ooaainicm, WulJJngtcm 25, n. C. 
"fOur letter ahould. include the 'fUll name, rauk; •erial n'I.DJ1.ber, gn..Ye 
location, p.d ..- ot libe oeet.er,. 

I 

Whiltt,·hl~ are bi ~-~ the otmetel7 will not be opeJl to 
vta1tot'11'" ' ~ ~ ,.ut ..,l1N4 ~t ~ .t~l 1n'tenlle1lt WUI oondncte.a. 
wi-th f'itt'11is ~t.v ~~ ·•olani*'r .and the.t th• ~ve-•tte W'1ll 'be~~ 
ful.lJ- -.na o~c'1eti~lJ •$.Dkined 1n perpetui\Y by the tfn1ted States 
GoT~t. 

how 

H.. J'£L1lUI 
MaJor General 
The Quartermaater Gene~l 

I 
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Evaouation NJumoer: 
Germany M 51 

2429 
IF:9621 

R~?ORT OF JNVESTIGAl.->N 
AREA SEARCH .. : ft~.._: ... it.;' r · , : . .• 

1 - • ~ ' ... ' ~I l I I I, • 

/. 

:..._..; ; ,..J~, v , : j i q f\ ·-..:_·=r..., 
' J · ,u,, v - • I ' " 

U;;';: in Casually CJ:, .. ,_ .· ·- . 
.............. .. 3. . Au.g~ ..... ~~~ ... ........... .................. ...... .... '"' ·:.~ -· .~.-.:~Y .......... . AGRC Form 10 (Revised) 

1 January 1946 Date 

NAME .......... J{AP.:z.I ·•· .. J.AM.I .... . .. ...................... ... RANK . ~4. ...... l,.t.. ASN 0-7?2694 

ORGANIZATION ... 305.th .. i .o.m.b G.ro~. ................................ .................. 4.:~1. ................... . 
MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION . !r:wo l.D .. e..ta&a .. :fo.und .... on ... the ... r .emainlo .... ................................ ............................ .. 

(All statements above this line will be completed, upon final ) processing, by the clerical staff at the 
unit processing point.) 

SECTION A - GENERAL (To be completed by investigators in all cases) 

·;,~:;:~ 1. Was positive identity acquired for the deceased through the surface investigation? ...... No 
(j-~ < the follow ing information: 

.......................... If so, state 

a . NAME .................................................... . ....... RANK ASN 

. b. ORGANIZATION 

2. Was partial identification estab~ Yes 
a. NAME BTB MAuzy f James .. ·E.; .. ................................... atn· .... :Air .. :torc·e 

If so, state the fa .cts as to whom you believe th~defeased to be: 
...... .. ......... R K 2nd .Lt • ASN 0-7·t2o94 

b. ORGANIZATION 

-.3·0 5·t:h Womb .... {Hl ......... .... ......... ....... .. .. · ··· .................. · · · ... · · .. · 

3. NAMES OF OTHER DECEASED BURIED IN IMMEDIATE VICINITY .... 7. . ., .Q1!.A~~.§ .......... ·-...... 

(Use reverse side for listing of crew members from MARC) 

a. Date of above burials 16 .Aug 44 Common Graves? yes 
· ........................... :ctvlTlan .... .... . 

5. Name and Type of Cemetery .. ............ ......... ..... ..... . .... . .. . ........ ..... . ............ .. . ..................................................................................... ........ .. ......... . 

(Military or Civilian) 

6. Map Coordinates of the Cemetery .. .. .. M . ..5.J/.J.. .. Q.Q; .. 1: 250 • 000 

a. T ow;v..C?.~.~.!..~.~-~ -~:r::. ?. .~.~ - Country ....... ~.~E.~I:!Il:!. . ... 
7. Give exact location in cemetery of the remains. 

a . Section .. SE ..... C.orne.r ...................... Row ________________ ······-· · ······---~-----·--··········· ......... . Grave 

b. Is Sketch attached? Y e ~ ...... ...... ...................... ....... . 
8. If remains are not located in a cemetery, give· exa1 location. 

a. Town ........................... _ ............ ............... Coordinates ...... ) .. not apple 
b. Is Sketch attached~ ..... . ................ . .... ... .. ...... ...... .. .. . ..... J .... . 
c. Is area mined? ) 

9. How is the grave marked? ........ ~~~-~-~-~ ..... ~:.~.~-~. . ........... '""H1er ·rutt~·n·:"S'" :Amert:k:iant·s ·e·he "Fl·ieger 
10. If grave is marked with cr<:»ss, give exact markings thereon ... , ... gef·a·l'l:en·,- am. .. · l6j'8 ·· ·4:4~ ........... ... ........................ · ........... . 

a. From what source was this information obtained? .... :J:: .4~.I.l:~JJ.+.~ .l3. .~J.9.:r:l: ..... :tl .. f3.S.~ ............... ....... ...... , .. ......... ....... . . 

(Identification tags, personal effects) Ci vi liens 
1. 'By whom ............................. .............................................. . .. ........... ,............. . .. ........... .. ...................................................................................................... ..... ......... ........... . 

11. Where are the cemetery records? .. ~.1J:~ger.znf?.1.~~-~r .. ~ .. S ...... O.f.f.i.C..~ .. ... in. ..... P9..P.~.t . .1.~.9. .A.§P.: .................. ....... .. 
(Town Hall, cemetery, burgermeister's office) 

30 000. 3. 46 . P. & Co., F.ulda 



b. Were personal effects found at the time of death ? ... ~.O.Wn. ... .............. . : ... .. ... ....... .... ...... .. .. ....... ..... . .. ..... ... ... .. .... :. 

Where? .... . .... @#;~;_lJ?.W~ ---··· · · ········ ·· ·· · By whom? .... ............. .. .unkn.o.wn ........ ......................................................... . 

Present disposition : ... ......... ....... ~~~~~ .. .. .... ...... .... ...... .. ............... ..................... Ni ·· ·-········· ··········· · ······················· 
··- I G 

c. Was deceased identified by living ' members of the crew at the time of death? ..... ... ... ... ......... ..... .. ...... . .... ... ....... .. ...... . . 

d. Did Cemetery Register or cros.s -~"!~ate the immunzia tion shot? ... .. .... ...... no·t· - - a~~-f~----· · ······· · ·············· ·· · · ······· · ·· 
42. Was Deceased given first aid? .......... ..... .. .. .. ........ .... ....... . If so, where? .......... · .. ... , ....... · ...... ~? ............. ................................. . 

By who~? ···---~~~-- - -~pp~- ~- ............. Are statements from the medical people attached? ..... ... not .. .appl •. ............ 
•• • j 

43. Was deceased evacuated to a German civilian hospital? ......... ..... .Be .... ................. .-....... ................................................... . 

Where? --~~-~----~~~~- ~ - --··········· Names of people concerned · ·········-~-~-~--- ~-Jtl?.+.~ ...... ... .................... : ............................ . 
1-

44: ·rs it" possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources a physical description of the deceased? ...... .. ~ .. 
45. I~ it p~ssibl~ on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources the condition of the remains? 

.................................... ..... .............. ....... ....... &~-~~----~_q-~-~-~-~_i.g_~- --· ······ ~ ---··························· · ················ ··· ·· · ·· · ······ · ·· · ·· ··· ---: ... ....... . 
(Burnt? Decapitated? etc.) 

46. Do facts s~rounding death show any evidence that it might" be an ·atrocity . case? · ---~~ ---··············· ··· · ··· ·······: .............. . 
_ . . .. . ~ .. ·no.t appl.. . · . ' 

a. If so, give basis for positive assumption .. .... ............ .......... ............ .. ................................... ... .. ... ..................... ....... ....... . 

b . If so, has higher headquarters been notified? -~~-~--- ~~!?.~- ~ .. ........... .. ......... .......... .. ...... ... ..................................... .. 
· · · · - · · · · · · American Officer 

47. Was case previously lny.estigated? ....... y.8 ............. ..... .-................................ By whom? .... .... ....................... . ~ ................. . 

............. .... ................. ....... When? ...................... ~~4., ............... :.-.................................................... : ........................... :.~-- -------- ~-- ---. - . . . . . '1i . . .. -· .. 
48~r;Jfl! nvtfl:rfWd!ffu·~i~qfJ!ifiiffik~ined from each person interviewed , ·:--· ·-- -~~~---~-~~~~-~---~~!.~ ... 

............................................ :.···--····---------.- --·······----·· --···--·-······------·--··--··----------- --: ..... :.· .. .'.' ......................................... Y:., .. _ .... ..:: ........ .. 
49. Are all positive statements regarding ie\entification and particulars surrounding death attad!ed? .. .... .... ... ~-~- ; .. ...... ...... . 
50. Has any information been giveq concerning isolated _ b ur~als in the area outside the immediate vicinity_? .. .JiO ......... .. 

· ·- · · "··· No · · · · · · 
51. Was investigation preceded by :a_nvance~ puhlicity? - ~· ·~· ... --·. , .. .... ...... ,... -- .. .. : .. .. ----~ - --- . --- .::. ..... -. ---.. --- ........... .; .. -:.., .. -- ---······ -... ...... -.... -

(If special investigation, give ca·se number) ................................... ~ ...................................... : ... : .................................. - ...... .. ....... ... . 

52. Give Brief Nana_tive ---~--~-~-~~-~~-~-~-~~-~~-~---~~.~~ -~~-!~ .... · ............... c ........... ... . ......................... . .. _ . . . .. , ... . ..... : ............. . 

·- -- . ..... . .... . -- - - - - --· ------ •• --- - --- ·-- - -- • • -- ____ ;_ --- ••• • •• - -- • .= •• - - ---------.- -- --- --- __ ... __ - --- - --- - - ; • • ------- • •• - •• "":- •• :- :. - -- ~-- ----- . --.- -- . -- •••• -.--- •• • - •••• - •• - -- • •• -- : - --. ----------- - -- • • - --- · 

S ignature of Interpreter Signature of Investigator 

o. 229086 
Rank ASN Rank ASN 

Organization 

B 11 ... , .... .. . e.r. n ... De.t .a.c.hm.ent .. .. . First. .. . Field 
Organization 

Commsn4 AGRO 



.... 

liN . Alpha T. :Mauzy 
823 4th Avenue 
Platt.mouth, Bebraeka 

Dear Mr.a . Mauzy : 

9 May 1949 

2nd Lt Jametl I. ltaU&y I AD 0 772 694 
Pl-ot1)} llw-"'4, ··rrraie-·22--- p 
Hea<Wtone: Croaa 
Neurtl.l.e-en-Candroz (Belgium) 
U. S. Mill ta.ey Cemetery 

Th.1i"')!:if to ·inf'orm you that the rema1na of your 1.0ved ane ·have 
been pel"DDanent)¥ inte~, aa recorded above, ait. by el.d.e wtth aam­
l"adn Who alao g&l'e theif 11"fet for theit" countt;y. Cuatomary m.ill­
taey funeal •ervi~• Yeft conducted over the graTe at tbe time of' 
burial.. 

Atter "the ~t of the ~ hae com,p.leted all f'1nal 1nterment11, 
the cemete"l'7 vill be t.ranttt .. ITe"d, .ae authorized by the Ocmgree:e, to the 
Qare t\114. ~enzl.tt1on :or the ~oan :Bat.tle Monumentll Ot'l!m!1ea.1~ !he 
CODIIll'tli.on alao will. haTe the r.._ponJ.iblli t:r tor pet"'llaD8nt c.anatru1:t1on 
and beautification of' the oem.eterr, 1neludlng erection ot tbe pe.l'IDIIJlent 
heaa..tone. 'l'he h.a.talae V'1U be tn.cr1bed-vith ~ Dtl1ll6 nactl;r u 
recorded ,_.bOTe, 't;iw-·~ Ol" fttillg where e,pproprl.ate; organ1zati.an, 
Sta~, and date ot dt!lathoo A:rfr inquiriea relative to the ·tqpe of hea~­
•tone or the • ...,.ll.1n.a or the~ to be -m.ort'bed thereon, •hould be 
addrealled to the -.r'-ct.n -tUe '}lonumentt C.QIIIIIl1•a1on, Waahington 25, D. C. 
YOlU' ~tt.er ooul4 in-cluu ·the· tull name, n.nkJ terial number, gta.Te 
location, ~d ~ ot the . oa;eiery. 

Whi~ in~te ~ ·m ~sreo, the cm.ete1:7 w111 ~ot be open to 
via.1~ra .. Y,ou ~ ~ e.unred that thU final mtena.nt wu oondllcted 
14th fittillg ~V al14 •ol8mn1t;r and -tbe.t the gre.ve ... :ite will be oe.re­
hllJ' end eonec1jn:Uoul.:r me.tnte.inea 1n pe-rpetuit;r by the Unit.d States 
Government. 

how 

1!. J!'BL1JUW 
Ma~o.r General 
The Quartermaater General 
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HEADQUARTERS, ARM' !5ERVICE FORCES 
' ' MEMO ROU . . NG SLIP 

l; 

wsf . ~ 

HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVlCt-'FORCES 

MEMO R. TING SLIP 
, .~ r~-" .. - -- -~~ if~!'-J 

I TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED: 

\ 

TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED· 

t 

2 

3 

NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM INITIALS 

Director, Memorial Division, OQM} 
DATE 

Tempo C. Room 1007, Washington 2'5, D.C. . 

1. For necessary act on. 

2 • Second Lieu tena.n t~.,;.;;;;;;~~~--;.;;.M..._.,....:..;.. 
was killed i n action on 16 uguet 19 · over er 
having been previously reported missi~ in action on 
that date. 

1 Incl .· 
Ltr ned'd 2 July 45 

NAME ORGA TION BUILDING AND ROOM 

FROM : OperatPJg Section IV 
Family Relations Sub-section TELEPHONE 

Room 3713, Munitions Building 
Freeman 

W. D., A.. G. O. Form OlliS 
1 October 1944 

Tbls Form supel'116des W. D., A. 0 . 0. Form 0115, 23 March 1Qi4, 
wbicb may be used until existing stocks are esbaus&ed. 

1&-Bl!U&-~ GPO 

NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION 

I 1 EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER 
BUILDING AND ROOM 

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 

2 

3 

For necessary action. 

PIERCE 

r:·· 
I 
, arncl. · 

_,. ( c-tt ltr dtd 5/21/45 y apr ~tr e/~ 
·.' 

;/ NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM 

tOM: M~l' 

MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION 
BRANCH, TEMPO "C" WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 

INITIALS 

DATE 

TELEPHONE 

W.D.,A.G.O.Form 01115 
1 October 1»H 

Tba Form mpenedee W. D ., A. 0 . 0 . Form 0115, 23 March 1Qit, 
'II'~ 111&7 ~ Uled unUl emtin& etocka are exhauated. 

~~37607-621)0 
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HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE .FORCES ·. 

MEMO Roe ~G ·sup . 
TO THt FOLLOWING tN· ORDER INDICATED: 

NAMEORTITI.E ORGANIZATION 

·1 EFFECTS QUARTERliAST:m 
F ·"Ts· 'BUREAU 

DNSAS CITY 1., MISSO I 

2 J 
3 

For necessary aotion. 

2 Inol• 
ey ltr dtd 2 .Im 46 
Oy ltr dtd 1 Feb .e 

; 
l 

BUILDING AND RoOM 

..... .. ,.al· 
.) .. 

INITIAlS 

DATE 

NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM DATE 
FROM: ta _ :C) . • 1 Fe\> •g 
IIEM.ORIAL. DIVISIOB• RBGI~ON?Alm RECOR lU.EPHoHE 
BRANCH, TEMPO "C" WASliJGTQll !i, D. c. 

W.D.,A..G.O.Fonn Oll.IJ 
1 October 11144 

0 -C.. ~ , 
TJ.!Pirorm-.aene<J,.W. D., A.. 0 . 0 . J'onn 0118, 23 March lG«, wilfcii' may be ll8ed liitU eJ:IItiD& 11ockl are ezbauated. 

1.;:: ~ ~ l ... llCH&-ll ·~· 

~ "' 0 -n ., 
·' 

1 

2 

·' I ll :'f ,, ~ w n.,.A.. o . o . 
~~~ 

HEADQUARTERS, ARM • .SERVICE FORCES 
MEMO ROUTING SLIP 

To the following in order indicated: 

~-e.,(. ... n ' -,zl ~:r;;..--A -n-<--"'-'..J:.-
(Name or title) (Organization) (Building and room) 

a --- . 7 

OPO 1 ... 34260-3 

(Initials) 

(Date) 

- t1.c:·~·Lf.- t,?C. f/ ( /""7V .2~-- 1;-e.. 
3 

From. 

0,l,l; 
]Name) 

./ 

.~~1..- A- -r( )/ (..), ' I 

"'I I '( ' v V 
, ' . 'c r . f. • ,..., i 1 

(_ ,(___.. :t 1..---t{, ;-
II .. ' I 

(! 

' . 

~ ).. I kc, L-1-'1..--' 
(Building and room) 

'). 
L r.-J ,,J 

¥1. 
J 

(Telephone) 

71~/:: 
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THIS CERTWIES THE ABOVE TO BE A TRUE COPY OF AN ORIGINAL CERTI­
FICATE ON FILE WITH 1'HE STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH. BUREAU OF 
VITAL STATISTICS, WHICH IS THE LEGAL DEPOSITORY FOR VITAL RE-

DIRECTO OF HEALTH AND ST 
UNCOLNNEBRASKA ____ ~~~--~~L-------~ 



ARh1Y EFFSCTS BUREAU 
1t·TVE1'f'K'RY 

.... 
.. , y 

··. I g 1 '2~~~ ~ 
<J' .. JJ-

----- ---------~....._-~-- --------------·-·-·· r 
CASE HO . 

_,. Wilkins ---·- ·-·----· ------------------~-
TYPED BY 

__ :• _____ --- .. --~~-5-..;.4 __ 5_~_.;_ ___ ,_,....._. _ _,.,.._,,....... _______ --. -- ---... --- ---- ·~· .. --- - -·-
. D 1~ Tr.; .~ 

Mll I -----siA:rJ.s- . :~-r--- -.-~-~--.-:-·-~-:--·~-·-· 

-t.o •, ' ' ( ' • •, ; ' I ~ . ' ... ,/ ! ,I\ 1.:.-

Mauzy.; .r.ames' ~:.· · 
I.. ·--"---------------

• f• Ji_ .,.t'-• 
""·. "' 0~-772694 ' . ~ ."' 
~~----~----- --------
Als .~·-. .. · · 

! 

2nd Lt-~ .. ---------·----- ... ___ 
...; .RANX( . . :. -· 

I , , ' 
l 



I 

' 

TO .. 
" 

. ~ 

·1~::~~:y~1. i:i')~~BAf{C't lE?~ ic . s.;·:r.T ; .. ;-:Jr( .. :•'[\1 ~ i:. ~ Ar\. ~1 · A· -D .. r· 
~7: , ) 5 t !.1 [<.JM.8 ?~ '?<.I'!.,~ :~.i\T '.C· 0:<-t.:-~··. i ::J ~ ·~. ,; AAF 

1, · Tr- ::Jl ,J.:{l~ . t t <; . ~ ; t-. ':? :- ~j \'T~. ~· ~ o:r:c- '.Hw c' ... r: .. ::; 1-:J".d In,; en tory of Eff ects 
for the ro :Liol-.r:..;:g !J·:': .~8.;!' • . 'Jt;~~ ~ ). ;· ~bi.-: :~v.sd :t ~ i~ ·. ~~li.Se:!. ii.g 1!1 Act1oB O'n 
16th AuguGt, lV~~u 

2nd 
F 'o .I 
2nd 

~t~ ;~Gt~·~~e :L:_ ~.: J ;:,;6t~ c 

Ucv~ -~ .j }e : . -:_Jr· .·' ( r· 
1.J~~ t) '1:'~ ,-~ ~'· ('.·J :.-:- :-; ~~- - ' :~~.~~ r- ·-~- ~ 

c ... ·.:· [5 :::. ~~ :-e 
. :r. . ' r: -~ 
J ·- ·: f. <•7C 

c· - - =~~'. } c ... [.1 

~ .J C;; ~.J 

C'.he o~ 574576 ~20 1'7 1 
E 57458J . 6 0 a 
!: 57457'5 60 7 9 

1':' 
c 8 ~ ':; :~t eo Bl~J'Y Ck ,.lo1591 

$1 00o00 
;:_, ... :/ '~,. :- ( :_-.~ :~.:t~~.·!~ Yi 1579 ~24 1 10 

IIIIINt;Wr: ifs1'*. 454,:JfP. .. t fl5!=!"'f[;l!t~. 'C 1 
c... -.cl) .. J 4 • .. • • "'[· . ( 40' / "!! I" f) 

·#~ ... '1 7 sa~ 
"': ::. 7"~ ,..~ ( 0 Q 
:... _, ,f.... 11 ,) t 'L·J~ · . ..... 

!i ~745?F L7 18 8 
·02fxC ,3ti~~~; l! 574582 J..20 2 0 
:~~35~:. ~'.·±9 ~ 5'74574 btl 7 11 

2·.., A·-1.,- ~· .. r ·~_.r • ·~-t-- , l r•pr·- --; ' •, , - ~· •. ..., .• ~· . c;•'- 1(~1·"' . ~ T- t ·"""" t .... . L1. "'"' o- .Lth~u:llJ . • · , c;u. - • .,.. 'JJIJ .. . .. . __ , ___ ,.. -- D.o l> . J.. J,. anc. . e.s ClJUen 
arid Po'We~. of ~tt(1):·r.ey ':·£ 2.:.1i'. L ~ _ :u:n·•r-eJ V ::.B.e tz a.nc. i,ast Wiil and 
~e~.s·'t;,~en· . t OJ, 1':'1 i ..... ·l ·•""i r · F. >·-,~·'< -.... 'J,' c;I.U.I I ~I v _,_ , .. J .. . ' • f, 1,; ,•, ... '-''"· " 

l2i tndl 
9 In.vent<D~Y ')f Ef'fec·t ·s 
8 t1" 811 Of:' .tctial ti'r..:g~kso 
1 U • S " Treasury Che ·~k 
2. '· a"' t •. ~1.- -1 I a:r. .-. 'r. •'=' '"' ·.- r.• Gl p '(' ··- ~ Ju D VV - J. ,. .., .. - •J t1- ~ , ~ • J. (J \ I 

1 Power of .Attc1·n~~· -) 

I. 

.J-AMSS A~ l>feGRAW J·l"-.·r 
~ .. s-:t Lte 1 .:~ C 
b d'.i u t :t:mt .. 
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Effects of: 
Name 

AS£1 

Case No . 

wt .. 

MWY SERVICE FORCE..Cl 
AR ':fY tFF'~'l'S BURE£J 

ORD:CU FOR SHIPfifu~1T 
-~ -
SHIP TO: 

2m. Lt . Jat1es ;;;. 1~uzy 

0..'7V2694 

. l87Zf.S D 

'DATE 2 August 1945 
RTB:J]'II: ce .....~~-

FOR: E:fects ~uartermaster 

---lnc'1ose Bur r.;au Qheck ____ .Remove 'G. I. 

.. 

Acct. No. ______ __ 
Amount 

~Dto GiscreDancy in 
--~~ ~----~-

Film:> rer.Jv'!Jr~d 
1nclose -~~v---a~l=-u-a-:-b-=-1-e.s" item _....,....._. 

-,-:x::...-_Shi p •'Valuables" item( s) 

RQUffiiNG.: 1/ 
----------~~~.~~:Accounting arenchV' 

~ Warehouse Division 
_...,3....__~iles Branch, Adm . 

' 

RE!.WUtS : 
SHIP DAMAGED PROP:ERTY . 

' . 
~ .... . 

Etf.. QM For.m 14 (26 Dec 44) 

---· -----Di2ry removed 
__ .,..._Laundr y removed 

. i' 
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Army Effecte Bureau 

MAUZY DRUG COMPANY 
JAS. G. MAUZY PH . G .• PROPRIETOR 

PLATTSMOUTH . NEBR ASKA 

Kaneae City Quartermaster lepot 
&ol Hardesty Ave. 
Xaneae Oity, 
Me. 

Dear Sir; 
I wrote you once before but I havent reed any answer so I aa 

wri ttin, again in regard to eom• bonds that you wrctte about. 

On Aug •th you wrote ae that you would be sending ua our 10J1rn per•onal 
I 

belongin~s ( Jam•• !. Mauzy,LT 0.77269' ) and yuu enclosed two receipts 
5 &M ............... 

tor the purchase of ·war bende. One was for· 15 dollars and the other tor 

50 de»llar•.You asked •• to let you kRow if ,. ever reed the .. bonds aDd 

that ie why I am wri ttiu' tttday. Aa we have never reed any bc.mde of any kind. 

All hi• other th1nge caae thru in good ahape and we want to thank you 

ter all yeur trouble. 

I h~• the ae bonde can be located 10 that we can stop betheri.Dg you • 

18.75 Ro •• 05 15 A\J& , 19~' 
lnd tit /aaee we.uzy -~ 77269~ -i22nd Bomb ~· 

One twenty five ·dollar war bond 
Registered bond in name of Mrf'; Jamee E, Mauzy 
Oo- Owner•s Mrr; Alpha T. Mauz}? Plattemouth Nebr 
Mail bond te addreee of' co ... owner 

S7 .SO Jro.l05 

( Same ae abeve). 

!hanld.ng yeu in 

I remain, 
Yours Truly; 

Kr• Alpha T • Mauzy 

PlattaouthJ 

Rebr; 

....... 
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W·AR DEPARTMENT 

THE .ADJtJT.AN'i'' GJIN&AL'S OFFICE 

• ~ r.~ , . 

- ~ i_' 
DA.._ 26 October 1944 • 

medih.Q32 
~ULL _,.. OltADI: 

._!!auzy:t James E. 0772694 2nd. Lt. 
AftM Oft B.llVIC. 

Plattsmouth, Nebraska Air Corps 27 May 2.3 
DATI: 0~ DI:ATH 

European Area Killed in action 16 Aug 44 
STATION 0~ DI:CI:ABI:D DAT• OP' ltNTftY ON 

CUlt'-• NT ACTIV • . 81:R\IIC• 
LI:NOTH 01' BllltVICA: 
I'Oit ,.AY P'Uiti!OBf'B 

European ~ea 18 Mar 44 YIIA ... 'MONTHS . , DAY8 

l!,r. James G. Mauzy, father, Plattsmouth, Nebraska D~e.-se,{ 
BIIHI:P'ICIARY (NAWL IUII.ATION.M1P a ADD ..... ) 

On 2 Karch 194.3 while an enlisted .man he designated as ben~ficiaries , Alpha 
V. ~auzy, mother, 82.3 4th jvs., Plattsmouth, Nebraska and James G. Mauzy, 
father. Same as above~ \no break .in s~rvice) 

INVIEBTICIATION 
IIADQ ·JN LI.NII M . DUTY OWN WI8CONDUCT . INl'LYIN~ ,.AY 

~ATUB 
OTHI:R ,.AY'in'ATUB 

(B,.I:CII•Y BELOW) 

YU I NO va J NO ' TUI NO YIUI I NO YU 

ADDITIONAL ~MoTA 

The individual named in this report· of de~th is held by the War Department 
to have been in a missing in action status from 16 Aug 44 until such absence 
was terminated on 19 Oct 44, when evidence considered sufficient to establish 
the fact of .death was received by the Secretar.y of War from the German 
Govermnent· i;ohrough the International :Red Cross. 

, . 
,, f' ·. • • ,_ 

. ' 
. ' 
-~ 

.··· .. ; . 

'{ . . -

' 

~--------------------~ ·C!Junw ...... .. ..... 
a. O.Q. II,a. ~ .... .. •••. u .•. A. 

MllltY II'I'IIC'TW·IIUIIIIAU 

_.UALTY iiMMCH P'IL& 
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MA.UZY 

?:];r-:-~· 
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~AME 

JA ME S E' 

WAR DEPARTMENT 
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 

WASHINGiqN 2s:· t?· C . 

-BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT 

SI!RIAL 'NUMBER 

0-772694 
DATE OF CASUALTY FLYINQ 0" 

2 

-
QRADif 

ARM OR REPORTING 
SERVICE THEATRI! 

LT AC E T @ 
TYPE 01' 

PLACE OF CASUALTY DAY MONTH YEA'R JUMPING STAT CASUALTY SHIPMENT NUMBER 

GE'Rt1ANY9 1 6 AUG 44 c i1 IA 1'9 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE 

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED 4BOVE DISIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OI'F'ICIAL TELE­
GRAI'HIC AND LE'TTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP. lF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS 
I'I!:.RSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF- KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH 

MR.-MRS.·MISs--f'IRST NAME-MIDDLE INITIAL-LAST NAME 

p 
REMARKS: D CORRECTED COPY ch 

....... ., 
•, 

'·· ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION : REPORT VERIFIED __ FORM ~-' -AGJ ZOI REQ 

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE· AT-TACHED OR CHARGED TO DATE . 
' 

I'REVIOUSLY REPORTED NO YES (AS INDICATED BELOW) : 

I'ILE NO. MESSAGE ·NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED 

-

FORWARDED LJ LJ LJ L_] . LJ LJ . LJ LJ LJ 
TO .. 

M: a_€)_ SP'EC. IDIItN .. TEL.EGMM WOUN.DED LETTER COR RES. a. R. a. o. CKRTIP': NON-DID... 

REPORT NOT VERIFIED NO I'OR-M ~ NO CAS. BR. ·FILE CHECKE;D BY - • REVIEWED BY \. -j' ~ I ·-
T~IS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O. 

ACCT. CASUALTY ();;IIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE REFEIIEN~E CREW RESIDENCE 
AREA STATUS DAY MO. YR. NO. DAY MO. YR. AREA .... STAT£ COUNTY 

I I ' I I I : I I I 
I I I ' I I I : I I I I I I I J I I I I 

3.4 . 1 35 36 I 37 I 38 39 I 40 41 42 43 j 44 : 45 46 I 47 48 49 so: 51 52 !;i31 54' 55 56j 57 

DISTRIBUTION " A" D COPIES 
(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.) 
COPIES FURNISHED : SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDU~ NO . .-e. 1944. 

'<./ 
co•• RAC< 

58 59 

DISTRIBUTION " B " D COPIES 

(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND A.LL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE 
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W . D . CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.) 
Cc;>PIES FURNISHED : SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, l944. 
W .0. . A.G.O, I'Ofii:M NO. OMS 

11 .IUNit flU 
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- ARMY SERVICE FORC~S · 
.JS.r-..S CITY .QUARTERMASTER DEPC 

.601 HGtrde·~_ty /l.venue 
Kansas City 1 , }.1i~souri (i87258 -C ) okm 

INFORl!J.t\T ION CIRCULAR CONCE!lNIIJG 'tHE PEHSONAL EFFECTS OF 
DEC CASSD MJLITARY PERSONNEL 

1~ The hrmy Effects Bureau, Kansas City, Missouri , has bee n , 
established by the War Department to receive and dispose of the personal 
effects of military personnel who die outside the continental limits 
of the United States . 

2 . Due to hazards of the sea and the many difficulties in trans­
portation of property from overseas , H is impossible to determine 
accurately when effects·will arrive here . H~Never, this circular has 
been prepared to furnish approximate informatioq · r egarding the time which · 
may elapse ~ The following will serve as a guide as to the time that nor­
mally is r equired · for effec-ts to r each this Bureau from the various 
theaters of operations : 

EUROPEAN THEATER 

S;i.x months , · 

NORTH AFRICAN. TF!Eii.TJER (INCLUDING ITALY: 

Stx ,months. 

ASihTIC AND SOUTHWEST PACIFIC THEATERS 

' . From ten to tyv-elve months . 

. 3, Jt is necess4ry that this Bureau hay~ the foilowing information 
t'o e.nable dispos.ition of the' soldier's per~onal effec:ts , according to 
existing r egulations :t . 

(a) The name and. aqdres.s of his widow, if he was married . 
(b) The names ~nd a~~esses of his pa~ents, . 
(c) In the event 9-n e~ecutor or adplinistrator o'f the soldier·' s 

estate has •. been_·appointed t;>Y .tl:!-~ prqbate · cour:t, . the . 
original or .a certified copy o.f . the Letters Testam~ntarY, 
or ' Letters of:, Admin:i,stration should be . fonrarded ·to ·ttle­
ArrrrJ Effe}ts_,..Bo/eau, _.,for ±nspedti6n. U' or:i,g~nal. paper( 
are sul;)Jhit~ed , ·they w'ill be ':retwned' promptly~ ' .• 

• , ,. i· 

It is advisable th~t the next .... of--lQ.n. inform this Blir~au 
in address . " - · 

. .. 

,. 
· ' 

\. 

' 
1~RMY EFFEcjs BUREAU 

'i\'\ ~ R R ~ ~ ~ , ·I 

~- . \\\~LA.~\ . 

' -
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293 ~E 
-

' 

t DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOv~::'h:D OR IDENTIFIED 
NM E (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE I ~ PRESENT SERIAL 

E~- /;. , •·(/" I 
NUMBER ,.g' ·z j . ) ,.. ~. / '··<-'/. z ... '/ I~ l. f ... 

-~ ~ !/;?~ 7 I '/ l i" _.,.. 

.fJ' 
... . ..r,· 

~ ~? ! ... ..., -~ .' 
...,.-' .. . .. . ./~ - ' 

(/ IYOR~ANIZATION ~ACE CREED FORMER SERIAL 

// r· ~j ... / ,•p -~· NUMBER (If applicable) .. ' .. ~ 
~~-,_ . 

--;p'· 
_,, 

~-'·--r--- I Fl 
.~ 

~~ ( . ·<~ill~--. t ,;· ... y .. ~ 

DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA 
I (;, t_lvr_> tft/_ J.( I I • ~,.:· ,.~ ~ I ;..., l;:- ,-,~ 

DATE OF fPD f'~ 
- 1\r~ •' ~ ... ' 

i ' . 1 I \ ( 

HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE 

)tr ..t~ / .... ~. 7 7''; / . 
C:r- {/ F ,.be ~' '" ''-/ e: 

'5.e-fi ::--'J ~>. ,;,rtf ,... .. -~ ~ &,:~/ 4 ) _.~,., .;;e_ DENTAL CHART 

UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT 

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

I 

LOWER RIGHT ' LOWER LEFT 

16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 II 12 13 14 15 16 

X= Extracted O= Carious 1 =Carious Non- Restorable 

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK 

~DITION/FORMATI~N . 
¥'/ e f."'Itf/FP (;;.,;"? t< . .? .··1 ,.,.!' Ve l t l?~JJ. ~ 1(' J~ (' - -· lh.; R 1 f" I ,~ 1•• ) 

.... ~ . 
' 

s (, ; /'! ; .. , j f~·r _...·.!::. 9' 
/ 

,// 

/ 

/ 

.. 

. . 

\ j 

'· 

as: ~ JUL ~ 1948 
L J. Ill 1st U., ij. 
.... ~~~ amml 

. 

. 

U. S . ..OVlRHMEHT P'RINTING OFFICE 16-4.9865-1 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD - -------

- ,_.-
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~· 11rru: ~:r.a·~ ~ '.D~mco· 
l L. ~lll:."l~"i ~ ~ 't-•.'T-\.\.: ~~ 

l\R:!Y .lt~tS tnm~U 

~ifO~m.?~ 

SHIP 'JU: 

f 

Mr. James G. Mauzy 

Ef~Gcts of : 
Plattsmouth,. Nebraska 

Na!lle 2nd Lt. James E. Mauzy 

.tLSN 0-772694 

C:1se No . 187,258 D 
I 

wt . 

P!TE_, 

RJMARYS ·: 
X 

Acopm1ting ~a~~~;74 
. ., -----...,: 

j ... :!"> l~ t ' 

1'. 
Warehouse Div-ision 

~-2r-.-F~ ilcs. ;lr.anch, , Adm. ~~ t. 

' l 

__ tame,e G. lfa~;v 
. ' ~ / 

.. 
... .> - •. ' · '· 

f, 

.. 

t i 

lJOl.64 

191~51· 

,.1-;·\..!..' 
:r .• t' 

! , i A. 1, 1 • • • 

,, 

' q • 

• i 
t 

<f/t' .. ifwjt!, \:' t G 

Shippin? C1srk 

·m. QM-:Form 14 (-;26 Dec 44} ,. 

' ' . 

' 92S2B "~h 

- ' 
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Evacuation Number 

NOTICE OF DIBj:NTE:U:,.lF~.~~r 

GRS-GZ Form No. B Date .31. 3. 1.948 

The below listed U. S. d~ceas~d per~onnal ha7 e th1s dat9 

cua:t;td ·to U.S . Mi:.:..i tar-y CJe.r.ucl·r;e:cy Neuville-en.-Oondroz, Belgilll1 

38-
UAtJZY, James E. 2nd Lt. 0..772694 

(NAME) '(RANK) (ASN) 

fb.ie case ie clateil1d 

IU.UZT, Jamet, :1. 
2nd.L\. o-?72694 

Vo11•ad1sr~~ Qe~ 
C1 vUia.n CemeteJT 
• §l/J 66; l-#250.000 

( Pi.,ACF OF riS:i: J,TTc. : rti·.:.-:I:J' i ·~: 
T .c c.- ~"' ' n· · nr, ., ... : . . ..L.J. '\...' !J..U t.4 c-..... -L .... ·1"7ill "::; ..; '" ..:. ·J 
sh..:.>w ?.io -:; s Ro-.. i· a_ ..::. ' .... ·rt:t.\re 
No. , if a\1 a.L .. -:•.0 .... 8. 

of Di sLY~erment) 

I 

Berlin Det " Firs ;; F~s::'i 00inmar.d AIJ.RC EA 
l Org cHii :z. a:.i:Lo-:; j 

' ' . 
i 
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(Germany M 51) 
2429 

Evacuation Number 
1r 9621 

BERLIN DETACHMENT ( PROV.) 
FIRST FIELD CC·Mrnf.;ND 

AMERICJ-.N GR\ VES REGISTFU.;.TICN CO!t; l-;.ND 
EUROPEAN /-~.REA 

BERLIN, GER~.1 ;.NY 

Narrative of Investigation 
Vollradisroda, Go~many 
(M 51/J 66; 1/250,000) 

APO 742-A 

In accordance with instructions in l e tter Hq AGRC, dated 
23 Septemb er 1947, file RRE 293 •9 ( m~, subject . Isola ted Bu­
rials, case If 2429, the undersigned w1th combine d s earch and 
disinte rring team# 2 and Russian Escort Officer, Lt. Kurdu­
koff, arrived a t Vollradisroda, Gorman~ (M 51/J 66; . 1/250,000)· 
at 1140 hours 31 March 1948 to i-nvestigate~ 

The burgermeiste r of Dobrtischen and civilian Herr Lo­
renz at VGllradisroda were contacte d and the cemetery records 
were -exami ned. (See attached state ment of Herr Lorenz and ex­
tract of cemetery records): 

It was reported that at about 1100 hrs on 16· Aug 1944 
an American plane explode d in the air near the village of 
Vollradisroda (M 5.1/J 66). One parachute .was seen to open 
and the flyer re a che d the ground safely and was taken pri­
sone~. E~ght bodies were found in the vicinity of the plane 
crash. These bodies were picked up by the civili ans of the 
village and buried in oaskets in a common grave in the vil­
lage cometgry. The cemetery records show· the names as appear 
on MACR If 8436 and the order in which they we_re buried (see 
attachod extract of ceme t ery records) as we ll a s AS N's of· 
seven of the dec eased. 

It is concluded that this is the grave of the eight ca­
sualtie s in subj e ct c ase . 

; //,., / . . //' { '/9~U _..,_ .. -. {' )\ · v( ,,-
. . I ·1 I 

. ·.~ I'; 
-JOSE Pit H. GARDNER 

Investigating Officer 



(Germany M 51) 
2L29 

E X T R A C T 

MISSING Affi CREW RF.PORT No o H 512 

Organization: Loca ti un . .APO ~):J7; lu:·? ~ ::J.~ ·tion. ;A5)); 8th Air Force 
Gro~p 30)-fh Bomb (H); Squadrcn 422nd Bomb (H) 

Date: 1' August 1944; Time 1007 

Aircraft : B-17 G; A.H.F. Se rial Numbe r 44-63~ 

Number of Persons aboard Aircraft: Crew 9; Passengers 0; 
Total 9 

Crew 
Position 

1. Pilot 

2. CP 

3· N 

4· B 

5· RO 

6. TTG 

7• BTG 

8. TG 

9· LWG 

Name in full Rank 

BETZ , Bar e ll, V. 2nd Lt. 

PETERSON, Louis F/0 

ZECH, The odore, R. 2nd Lt. 

MAUZY, James, E. 2nd! Lt. 

BRANNAN , Thomas, J~T/Sgt. 

O'BRIEN, Ri~ard D~S/Sg t. 

DUNN, William, D. Sj~gt. 

MICHALSKI, Joseph P.S/Sgt. 

MAJOR , Charles A. S/Sgt. 

Serial 
Number 

0-756156 

T-2254 

0-711526 

0-772694 

3~352348 

:3246.6839 

39333:;188 

3?7G')l66. 

Present 
Status 

RMC 

KIA 

KIA 

KIA 

KIA 

KIA 

KlC 

KIA 

KIA 

Remarks: A/C #' J.W_-6304 was hit by flak in the l eft wing, but 
no firP wus observed . The a irplane spun downward, 
and n~ parachut e$ w~re seen. 
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(G&t-m.any M 51) 
2429. 

, Eva~uation Number 
1 -9621. 

HEADQUA.R'I'ERS 6TH ARMORED DIVISION 
Oifice Of 'Ihe Divisicn Quartermaster 

APO 256 US Army 
24 May 1945 

SUBJECT: Isolated Burials 

TO Graves Regi~tration Officer, Ninth United Stat~s Army 
APO 339 

One common grave containing the bodies of eight Arne- · 
rican Air Corps men is located in the city cemetery at Voll­
radisroaa, Germany . (J 643640) 1/100.000 Sheet R-6 Jena. 

I 
The names of the deceased are: Theodore R. Zeck, ASN 

is unknown, Thomas I. Brannan; ASN 333523h8, Charles A. Major , 
ASN 34539~98, William D. Dunn, ASN 39333988, Louis Peterson, 
ASN unknown, Richard D. Brien, ASN 32466839, Joseph B. Michalski 
ASN 3370016~~ and James E. Mauzy, ASN 0-772694. The bodies are 
buried in the above order reading from south to north. 

The Burgermeister c !' DobPti~chen, Germany (J 629644,) 
· bas ·the records of buri al . 

For the Graves Registration Officer: 

/tJ/ Robert F. Mill·s 

R~OB.ffi T F • MILLS 
.!VIa j or Q.MC . 
'Asst ·n:tvl.s ion Quar.t . 
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(Germany M 51) 
2429 

Evacua tion 1Ju.rn~)e 1 

lF 9621 

EXTRACT OF CEMETERY REC ORDS 

7· 9· 1947 

District Jena - C9un tiy 

J E N A 

In the f ollow ing you will find the names of the eight 
(8 ) dec e as e d American crew memb8rs, who crashe d h e re on 16. 
8. 1944 a nd a r e bur i ed in the ceme t e ry in Vollradisroda. 

lJ The odor R. Ze ch (no identification t a g) 
21 Thomas J• Brannan, i de n tifica tion tag No . 33352348 

4: Charle s· h. . Wa j or t! !I 3 L~5393§8 
William D. Dunn t! !I 

39333~ 8 5. Louis Po te rs e n II It T 225 T 43-44 
b. Richard D. Bri e n " !I 324tb 39. . 

~: Jose f B. Michalski II II 33700lbb 
J ame s E • .Ma uzy " " 0-772694 T 43-440 

Grave No. A I. 

Besides this five (5) inma t es of Buchenwald are buried the-re. 
The names of the se are unknown. 

Certified true translation 

K1.-d1u .. _G/,,~ -V"l ~ltU"" 
Kaethe Broenner 
Interpreter 
Berlin De t, ( Frov,) 'FFC AGRC 

An die 
Kreisabschnittsstc lle J e na - Land 

J E N A 

/s/ Tihe B•rge rmeister 

(, 9· 1~47 

Na chstehend gebe ich +bnen die Namen der 8 Toten der 
amer ikan ischen Flugzeugbesatzung, die am 16.8.~4 hier abge­
stuarzt sind und auf dem Friedhof in Vollradisroda, liegen, 
be kannt. 

(Narnen wie obenstehend) 

Ferner liegen noch 5 Buchenwaelder dort beerdigt, dessen Na­
men unbekannt sind . 

Der Biirgerme i~ t.er 



(Gernnny M _s.l.) 
2429 

TRANSlATION 

Evacua:t·ion Nlo.be::r 

lF 9621 

Vollradisroda .30 Man.ch 1948 

I obsenved sii:x to eight planes coming from West • . One plnne v1ea shot 
down. One man parachutedo The plane burnt. The back pant loosened and 
the othen part crashed 3bout 500 meters south. Eight (8) men of the crew 
were found, but one not. 

Certified trua , translation 

VVvvtt \,t ~i-Y'vYlt ·r 
Kaethe Broennen 
InteDpreterr 
Berlin Det.(Prov.) FFC AGRC 

/s/ Otto lorenz 

Ich habe gesehen, das 6 • 8 F.lugzeugpwom Westen kamen und ein Flug .. 
zeug abgeschossen wurde" E:i..n !virum ist im Fallsc.hirm abgesprungen . Das 
Flugzeug brannte, den hintere Teil loeste sich und dns andere Teil stuerzte 
ungefaehr 500 Meten: suedlich abe 8 Mann von den Besatzung sind gefunden 
worden, aberr einer nicht. 

Vollradisroda, den .30. Maerz 1948 

gez. Otto Lorenz 
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OQMG FORM 302a 
l Dec . 1944 BURIAL INFORMATION REPORTED BY THE ENEMY 

* •M~IIr'4ftUMm£1~~ ~~ lclll~1 ~M,l,1 91'!~~1JIIb 

~st First Mjddle) RANK ORGANIZATION 

~ AI_. All co .. •• o-f'lltfk . ,... 
Q..A.I..I; BF BII"M 9..,.J PLACE 

EMERGENCY ADDR ESSEE 

DATE OF DEATH PLAC E .. -· H.lfl* 
J 

PLACE OF BURIAL ,:.~~-~~, , • ROW NUMBER GR A' NUMBER - 01 · rt tr a..\er7 a\ ,o... 
... ....... at a..t.s 

T Yh oF BURIAL DATE OF BURIAL DATE OF REBURIAL 

0 S I NGLf =:J COMRADE 
.... u, lt'-k 

OTHER MEMBERS OF CREW OF .. cdd.. _,. 

NI.ME RAIIK HNotE RANK 

1. 6. 

2 . 7. 

3. s. 

4 . 9 . 

5· 10. 

PERSO~AL EFFECTS 

SOURCE OF INFORMAl ION: GERMAN LIST OF AMERICAN CASUALTIES NO . fiVJJ 

Rt13 14t1M!!E'R ~ I OAT ED Pl~. l~M.,.,.. .... 
DATE 10,.. ... 

STAMP: INFORMATION CENTER FOR PRISONERS OF WAR AND CASUALTIES 

REMARKS 

• !111 U•t ae raoelwd 'tbrOUCh t.ht ktM'1 tqaUon m, 8w1\le .. J.and. 

/~ 
~~·\ ~)~ ,, 

215-1 
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OQMG FORM 302a 
1 Dec . 1944 

NAME (L~st First . 

EMERGENCY ADDRE SSEE 

O ·SINGLf 

OTHER MEMBERS OF CREW OF 

NAME 

2 . 

3· 

PERSO~"l EFFECTS 

SOURCE OF INFORMATION: 

RUS NUMBER 

BURIAL INFORMATION REPORTED BY THE ENEMY 
THROLiGH INTERNA!IOI>!AL COMMITTEE RED CROSS, GENEVA , SWITZERLAND 

PLAC E 

NUMBER 

-~ 
-------------------------------

RANK N»tE 

6. 

7. 

8 . 

10. 

GERM"N LIST OF AMERIC.t.N C" SUALTIES NO. ~-z:, 

ST ... MP: INFORMATION CENTER FOR PR ISONERS OF WAR AND CASUALTIES 

.... '"-' 

GRAVE NUMBER 

RANK 

) 

-----· . 





MAUZY DRUG COMPANY 
JAS. G. MAUZY PH . G .. PROPRIETOR 

PLATTSMOUTH . NEBRASKA 
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MAUZY DRUG COMPANY 
JAS. G. MAUZY PH. G., PROPRIETOR 

PLATTSMOU TH, NEBRAS KA 
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MAUZY DRUG COMPANY 
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Arthur L,Warren 
Oolontll ,QMC 
Assistant 

MAUZY DRUG COMPANY 
JAS. G. MAUZ Y PH . G., PROPR IE TOR 

PLATTSMO UTH . NEBRAS K A 

Septith 

Dear SirJ--

I reed your letter of' Aug 25th tel ling me tha t our eon 

wa e bari ed at VOLLRADI SRODA. , GERMANY. From the sound of your letter he 

muet not be buried tn an American cemetary. 

I have looked on eo many maps to try and locate this town 

l:u.t I ijave been unable to find it. One of the boys that wae acrose had a map 

that shows every little town in Germany but we couldnt loca~e this town.I am 

very anxious to know just where this town ie located. So thought perhaps you 

could write and tell me. 

We would liko .very much to have his body shipped home. 

But we wouldnt want them to send us some one eleee boy. lt'e want our oun Jimm•• 

I often wonder how they can be sure that the one they would send ie the right 

one. Especially in a air plano crash. 

Ie there any way you can find out about the accident. If 

the ehip burned er exploded, And if the boys were killed before they hit the 

ground, You eee all the parents were notified that their boys were Jilled on 
\S' 

Sept -lth 19 .. and we didnt hear a thing until Oct IOth.!hat ie a long time 

and naturally we wonder if he had gotten eeverly hurt and l~ved that long or 

why we werent notifie~ ~.t the same. ;t~• tho others were. If you can f'in4 out 

anything at all wont . .Y9UI pl••t~' r~qi.a;ao1 • JJ• waa our only child. 
[ tb J ~ · n 1 

I cant help b.t~ fe
1
f11 a 11 ttle bi ttor about everything. Jou 

r.1 '1\Ei'!:! l- l'to •l' •"' • ' J 

aee Jimmie was taking medicine at college and they told the boys that if' they 

would sign up that they would be allowed to finish their schooling and he wou~d 

then be a DR. in the air corp. It waant very long afiir he eigned up that he 

reed notice to report at LeTenworth. They said that tho rules had been changed~ 



MAUZY DRUG COMPANY 
JAS. G. MAUZY PH . G., PROPRIETOR 

PLATTSMOUTH . NEBRA SKA 

He wae glad to go and eo hie part and he worked hard. Then to top it o~f---

he never had a furlough all the time he was in. 

In all hie letters he counted the daye wheb he wopld come back.The whole 

crew was the same way. So they always were anxious to go on ae many missions 

ae possible --- knowing that they would eoon be coming back. 

Yee---- I know there are many homee in the eame fix ae oure but eome way 

or other it doeent eeem to. help heal the wound. Any one who says f Time Reale! 

\:i"' 
dont know. This ie like a cancer-- The longer ~ goee ~~e woree it eeeme to 

be, ~ \An ;j 1:: like 1P 8 :ewze CJ '• 

Mr Mauzy hae lost his health and hae been bed faet moet of the time eince 

the let week in March. 

But I know if we could find out more about what really happened and if he .. 

·wae given a decent lurial. I know that would hel-p a lot. 

So if there ie any way in you finding out anything 

about the accident and juet what did happen) would mean eo much to ue. 

Thanking You in advance, 

Youre Truly 

Mre James Mauzy. 



I HEft.QQUARTERS ARMY AIR FORGES OFFICE SYMIOL IDATE .'/ 

• AfPPA-e 6/16/45 
QRADE-SUR.AME-PHO•E 

Capt/JAG/ecj/77226 

I 

DtSPOSITION FORM __ 
1. The QUarterma ster General, Memorial Bra nch a. 

Washington 25, D.C. 

TOl~2~.------------------------------~~~.--------------------------------

tx._ ACTIOH CONCURRENCE FORWAROitiG lt!VESTIGATIOM 

~~r-rA~P~P~R~O~V=A=l----~-;-S~JG=M~A~T~U~R=E----+-~~=E~P.=lY~~~---+-tN~O~T~E~&~R =ET~U~R~N~+-r-------------
l l ll~ COMMENT FILE INFORMATJOM RECOMMENDATION 

SUBJECT: 
~7.' 2nd Lt James E . . ...Mauzv 0772&:::11.. _, 
~ 

Attached copy lette~ · from Mrs. James Mauzy:· forvre.rded for your atten tion and 
appropriate action. . 

F0R THE CCMMANDING GENERAL: 

l Incl 
Copy of Letter 

. -- ~·~ 
{~ ~-

/ 

p .. G 

!7wi<~ 
N. W. REED 
Maj or, Air Corps 
Chief, Notific? t i on Branch 
Personal Affairs Division 
Office of the Asst Chief of Air Staff, 

Personnel 

~-------------------------------------------------------------------
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,. . -DEtiTAL RECJEDTIJG (Fol"l;n 79) 

RA!!E MAUZY, JAMES E J7)3Dt.j5fo 
(Last Name) (firs€· lame) 

AVIATION CADET , SAA:.B, SA~:TA ANA, C1·'.LIFOFIKIA 

RIGHT LEFT 

RIGHT LOWl~R TEETH LEFT 

16 15 ' 14 13 12 ll ~ 9 9 10 ll J2 13 14 15 16 

I: F}l I I II. I J I f ~ ~~ ~~ I 

,_ 

GLASS :::Jl? 
SQD. - /3_ 

CALCULUS: MEDIUM, SLIGHT; HEAVY: 

OCCLUSION-:_-+_N...,.O ... R~M~A;L-____ __,. _ _,--.------..,..--

GllJGVAE~ NORMAL 

DEFECTIVE TEETH: uca.::r..;;.;;i.:..e s.:..·"_IV_o-:-_ ""~-~---------,--____..,..-~--
Caries , 

1-VOJVE 
ABNORMALITIES: _____ __,...__,,-~:::::;...:::=x:::k:,~~~=--<.,___ ___ _ 

NON- RESTORABLE TEETH 1LUU\ED I 

TEETH REPLACED BY DENTURES 

lx lxl [Xj , 1 n 
12 3 4 j 67$ 

(Dtr. Ptr . L- 2,3_, 5 .. ) 

RECORDED JUN 5 1943 ],.943 

FILE FROM AFTAS 
' jk 

JUN 26194a 

MISSJNG l\ATURAL TEETH MARKED X 

TEETH F.EPLACED BY BRIDGE 
<ovals to include abts~) 

I I' 

---' -\ ,, 
.. ' 

I 

· ~:.A· 
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HEADQUARTERS 
A1'ERICAN GRAVES REGLSTHATION COl.11~ 

EUROPEAN AREA 
APO 58 U S ARMY 

TO: The Quartermaster ·General 
Washington 25 u. C. 

1948 

j--7 3 
l. Reference is mad-:: to OQMG Form 371 for Second Lieutenant James E. 

Mauzy. 0 772 694. -
2. The re.mains of' the above have been recovered and reburied in US .Mi­

litary Cemetery Neuville-en-Condroz 1 plot GG, row 5. grave #120. 

J. Report of liurial was forwarded your office by Letter of Transmittal 
#29961 dated 20 August 1948. 

FOli THE CXJMMA...~ING GENERAL: 

~-~ 
Major· QMC 
Actg Asst Adj ·Gen 

; 



,/ 
/ 

' ' 
\ . 1 

Mauzy, James E. 

D-772 694 (2nd Lt. ) 

I 

11 B/RII 
Changes made i n information 11 Form 333J1 

are from sources listed bel~w: 

No record. 
1 ·--------------~----------T-----

2 ·------------~------------------
3·------~~-0-f_f_i_c_e_r_1 _s __ In-1~.t~1-.al--s-:~~~~-~· 

FROM: Relationship 
----------~---~----~~~--~~~~~~~~~r.--

NAME: 

STREET: 

CITY & STATE: 

TO: Relationship~----~~--~~~~--~~----~----------~--~~ 
·- --~t 

NAME: ... 
' ~ ,. 

CITY & STATE; "• 

·. ' 

EAT: 

File ... ~ ~~ 3 -- yc-7 



bQMG FORM 638 
1 SEP 1946 

OFFICE Of THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF rt-~t: ARMY 

INTEROFFICE REFERENCE SHEET 

See reverae aide/or i rutructiona in t h e uae of t.hiiJ f orm DUE, HOUR AND DATE ---- - - ------

1 
No. 

4 

\ 

2 
FROM-

Plans & 
Policy 
Legis & 
Pub Sec. 

.. 

. ~· 

3 
TO-

R&R 
Corres. 
Section 

,:, 

'.· 

~.. . ,, ' I ' 

4 
DATE 

5 
MESSAGE 

28 Jan QMGMP 293 (Mauzy, James E~) 
47 

, .... ! .. 

I'' 

,- . 

1 Incl:· 
n c 

~nviting attention to Comment #3, Office 
of .the General Counsel, 27 January 1947. 

J.':, 

• ··':..> 

. ' t . . ! iJ/ • · ~ • ~- COTT 
74692 

f ' .• ~ • ~ •- 'r i ' • '• ' ~ ... . .. · ~; ~ ,• ' I~' .. •' 

4 ·... ..~ ~ I ·:-t · • I. 

•' e,)t.l 

, .. • 

.. - J ~ ,, ~ t • • .:.. 1..'. 

\.;,.'u It:,· 

,l•J\ 

1 t ' ~1l : i I 1 1 J I ,i ;,.. t 

·~· I' • ' ' 

,.' \; .. 

, , , ,.-_llJ! , " • .· 1.ll)i; !' .., '~1.i·< (:I /,t:l: ),·tl ·~-: 1 ."t · ' ; .:. 1'' 

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PA.RT OF THE OFFICIAL FILE 
111-496150-1 



OQMG 'ORM 638 
1 ~.EP 1146 

3 

1 2 
No. FROM-

1 

2 

R&R 
Cor res 
Section 

Plans & 
Policy 
Legis & 
Pub Sec. 

Office 
of The 
General 
Courisel 

the fact 

'OFFICE ' THE QUARTER¥AS:rER GENERAL 0 . '-iE ARMY 

3 
TO-

General 
vounsel 
'hru 

Plans 
Branch 

INTEROFFICE REFE.RENCE SHEET 

4 
DATE 

1/14/4 

DUE, HOUR AND DATE ---------

5 
MESSAGE 

forwarded. for decision as to t he adef}ua cy 
of the document. 

1 Incl :. 
293 , l,i.tmzy, James E . 
AS . 0- 772 694 

General 1.5 Jan QMGMP 293 (Mauzy, James El) 
Counsel 47 

Mem Div 
Plans & 
Pol Br 2 7 j 
Legis & 
Pub Sec 

that the 

Forwarded for decision as requested in 
Comment #1. 

239 ~~ ./ 
1 Incl: --1,;~ TOLLIVER 

{J v- 3184 n/c 

QMGEG 293 (Mauzy, James E.) - Legal Next of Kin. 

1947 1. It is the opinion of this office that the 
attached photostatic copy of certificate of death 
issued by the Bureau of Vital Statistics, Department 
of ·Health, Nebraska, is sufficient evidence to establish 

t's father bas died. 

2. Recamme d, the efore, that the letter of inquir,y be addressed to the 
decedent s mother Alpha V. )tfauzy. 

Incl: 
sa ~~ 

~~~-

BED 
71472 

~. 
mL 

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN P.4RT OF THE OFFICIAL FILE 
u. ~Mlll'l' l'f!IN)1NG oma: , 104~7082'75-138' 



~..J. ~ ... ott/ - ....... ~~ 

• !J · ' •• 

SECURITY CL i iCATION (1/an.r) . 

'· . WAR DEPARTMENT 
~· . ·. 

-DISPOSITI6N FoRM 

FILE No. 

-TO QMG 

'I SUBJECT 1st Lt James E. Mauzy, .0-772694 

FROM Rq AAF ~ AFPPS-7A DATE . 2 Dec 46 COMMENT No. 1 

l, · Forwarded as a rha t ter ·pertaining to · yoUT offiC? e • . 

2. Writer has ~ been informed of this refer~nee. 

AAF : 

4~J/5y_AY 
C •. C.,: -B~ Col_, 
Chi.ef.r Personnel 

Miss ~elsey/72490 



~~,/~--
._."""'- - -"""· ----- OC • .. 

( ,/ -----.1 HE . ' QUARTERS. AR"MY- ,AIR ' FORCES 

( ._I -----~ / 
l I. 

DISPOSITION 

Quartermaster General 
Memorial Branch 

FORM 
3. 

OFFICE SYMBOL 

AFPPA-8 

Lt 

T0~~2~.----------~n------------.~--~-------7~~-----------------

\ .• 

. ... 

1. Forwarded for necessar.y action regarding so much of attached 
letter as pertains to 

( ) Fersonal effects 

(X) Interment ( 
2. Writer has been informeti of this 

attached. 
reference, copy of letters 

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL: 

2 -Incls 
1. cy ltr fr Mrs. Mauzy, 

1 May 46 
2. cy ltr to Mrs. Mauzy 

fr Hq AAF 28 .May 46 

' ' 

~~ 
Lt t..:olonel, Air .Corps · 
Chief, Notification Section 
Person51 .~fa_irs B~anc~ · 
Personnel Ser · 
AC/AS-1 

l ·- .......... 

·' 

j 



I 
,I 

,. 

CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET 
GRAVE 

.VIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Ce•etery •nd Country) 
PLOT ROW 

ROW GRAVE 
RESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery end Country) 

PLOT 

ADDRESSEE 
MR· 
1.4155 

Mrs . Alpha V. Mauzy 

ADDRESS (Street, CJty, St•t•) 

823 4th Avenue 
Plattsmouth, Nebraska 

MRS. 
RELAT IONSH 'NJ:other 

PARAGRAPHS 
(Sequence) 

1651 

ll3D 

ADDITIONAL DATA- MODIFICATIONS 

and. acceptecl. 

Add: In accordance with your wishes his remains will be pennanentl~ 
interre~ in an American Milit ary Cemetery overseas . 

JJet;IOUi'l>:ll¥, I ~ f" that at present there is no pro-vi . 
wherelDy the ~epartment the rmy may furnish photographs of incd.i \ri.~ Otl 
graves lOQl\'tcclnoverseas. 'llierefore, the Department of the Army can:n 'U.a 
comply with your request for a photograph of t he grave ~ of your son °t 
and his comrades. 

After the final interment is ccmpleted in permanm t overseas 
Aarican Military Cane ter:i.e s the cemeteries will be relinqu isheQ. t 
c ontrol of the American l?attle Monuments Commission for beauti.f.J..c 

0
. tb.e 

abd. pennarent care. It is not completed. that photographs 1tD.J. be atl.on 
available for ciistrib.ltion prior to that time. The exact date f lllatie , OJ:' 
transfer of custecly cannot be stated. at the present tl.JD.e . Howe\7 such 
the time you receive not ification pf the final interment, it is el:', at 
suggested that yoo colmllunicate with the .American Battle Mon~nt 
~ommission, Washington, D. c., and make your wishes known. s 

. ' '" DATE 
/-4 

TYPIST INITIALS 

I 
I 



i 
I. 
I 

I 
I 
I 

·~ 

----~ 

-- -..... 
. -.:-- ---·· ··," ..... -
I DENT I F It A'·r :M 

ME M 0 R I A L- 0' 1 V 

IDENTIFICATI( 

~ H ~6HT I ii'EI GHT COLOR EYES 

7 cJ ~ '' J _J j / /J'.' /? / v e 

LAST ORGANIZATION TO 

PLACE ov;EATHJI R PLACE 

/J ff u Vf ;-. 

11e 

GR~ O E 

.::2 L;l-. 
SHOE SIZE 

LIST ALL CAMPS IN W~ I CH SHT IO tiEC IN ~. 5 . P~ lOR 1·0 SE RV I :f OVERSEAS, ~ITH INCL US I VE CATES AT EACH . 

STA TI ON OATE S 

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR eiRTH MARKS 

8 7 6 5 4 

UPPER RIGHT 

16 15 14 13 1 2 

LOWER RIGHT 

~ - Et.TR ACTED 

Au:1 AC FORM 1-380 1 Aug 1946 

3 2 

11 lC 

(Indica t e 

d e-Le ' --l-5 ?A­
T DE TAL- CHART 

1 1 

9 9 

0 - CARIOUS 

d e n ture• . briclge•orlc ; etc. , 

2 

1 0 

if 

o?! . J~ n. 

3 4 5 6 ] 8 

' .. ' ... . .. 
u PpER LEFT 

,"'.J...,.# , ...... ~ - . . 
• I' \ .. ..,~ - •· r . 

r, .. f)!-~· 

11 12 1 3 14J::: 1 5 H ... .;_. ., "'; .. 
LOWER LEFT ~ ;, 

'.)" 

r 

I - CARI OUS NON-RESTOF. A9LE 

s hown .) 

-



.' \ . 
~ · 

,. 

1 
No. 

1 

: . 

! ; '1. 

l 
.. '· .. t .. 

~ 4 t 

., 
~-

OFFICE OF THE Q,UARTERHASTER GZi'TERAL OF 'IW'; AR11Y 
INTPAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET 

... i 

2 
Fr. om 

'~·· ' 

. 3 
To 

4 
Jhte 

I 
1 , 1 • 1 !.), ~' e ' I . " . ':! . l '· , ,' _ c - / ··! . 

. ' 
. I 

j JJO.I R(:lcorO, ~ 
: ScG'tion I Section , if 

R/R 'Bl;' ~ Rj~ Br. 'f'O 

I 

I ···. l ... -. 

! 
I '• . - I 

I . 

I' 

' . 

.. / 

J. 1 
i 

,J 

I 
J 

i { 

IDE, HOuR ~ND DA.TE--......... ----.,.,..,~--

:,t ! li 1 •. 1 I :a I 

.5 
Message 

1.- As 333 ' card in this case could 
no.t be inm~diately J,·opatod action has 
~aeh taken with a · ~lew to resolving 
·the ·case without the 333· car.d. 

!. . 2~ F~le ~a forwa;r.ded to YO\lr section 
t foJ; such correction in 333 card as may 
i be in<Ucated. 
1 
I - . . j _ , ·3. When yot+r action has been 
j oonpleted pl c forward file to I\fui.;l 
l and Record • 1 
! I I 

r!NU!Gf c 
7 507' 



'·---.~-_,.....-=..:uo::.:· .MIJ=-' ~Nl!.i='..:::.U,:,.:V 1=-='=·'::;:'t<:...: .=.!!;::.:.N---=.UO~N:::D:::H.~O::.:'L.=------~~-.!,._Y' _, __ • --lr__,-_ -{ 'f/ 
; ._. • Plot D, Row 4/ ~- ·ave 22 

Date of Burialoi . ... 3 A.pril 49 

ll 
j Verified by GRS ··officer ·DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 

Roger E lewis, Capt. Qf!. V 

' , . ·, • DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE 
'~· "' SECTION A- . . . -
\ \ j\NAME ~NO BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED .1.260 0992:3. :1..5 02 1 49 

MONTH·! YEAR 

NAME IJ ARM 

MAUZY JAMES E :1.. 

CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE 

DAY 
RACE RELIGION 

. :1.. ... .I. 
1-· 

DISPOSITION OF REMAINS 

GG 5 :1..20 1.2G);a so 
' CODE . I .. DIST. CTR. 

NE.U .VILLE BELGIUM 

SECTION B- CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN F1aQ' sent: 15' Anril t£9 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE ·- ····-- NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN 

~EUVILLE ~EN-CCNOIOZ,BELGIUM ALPHA V. NA~ZY (MIDTHER) 
823 4TH AV6N~E _ ' ~ 
PLATTSMOOTH-, b!EBRASKA -·-· .. 

" . '~ 

SECTION C DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION 
~- ~ ' -
NAME .. - .. SERIAL NUMBER - GRADE DATE OF DEATH - - DATE DISTINTERRED 

~,. I '- i:. ,., V ~ 

- --- - - - - ... -

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY 

a~ REMAII'IS .. - ---- tJSA-AF- - --

--

~EJ - MARKER ~-
. ~ ·-- --·-- - ... ~· - ------·- -· NAME AND ·TITLE--,..,. 

" ~ SECTION 0- PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT 

t:l!?~r ·~f ~~RI ~~ _1 ~;'~ --~ - - CONDITION OF REMAI~S , , 

~- :;? o-
~r .,.d. -c-

'! • ...:;.i-"' ~ 

'J!)THER MEA:NS 'OF' IDEf;j!jfLQ. TION _::.:.... · ~ 
, ~!') :...:. 

~.lSC>! - -- ---- -:;s_~- --:t' 

--··- . G -- -::..--T------~--
MINOR DISCREPANCIES C/t£en;ire Di,ancy Report QMC Forrn 1194a for rnajor discrepancies .) 

? 
?1' l J., - 2>'1~!-.l 0. 

RfMAINS PREPARED 1\'ND- PL"ACED IN C.A;SKET 

tt.l \· 
DATE - .... --· . -- - -- .. - .. - BY 

-~·SKET·SEAtED-BY ---- ---·-- -- ------ ·-- EMBALMER (Signature) ... 

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED 

RHAl. mTtR SEtH 

J .t! _____ . ____ ... _ ...... , 

' . -··-----·- _____ l:l:.l:: __ 

t""l'';: 

I r.·· , , 
-· ~ 




